


TAT MER

Ciems: Office
7520 Axtorls Bhwd

April 1, 15%% Esut Eknhuret, MY, 11370-1105

Howard ¥eyes, Clalps Manager
Ford Motar Company

Parklana Twr W., Sta. 400, 3 Park}_a -
Dearhorn, MI 4H12E

RE: Claim Number
Date of Loss: Decembar 29, 1998

oo sheess, | ]

;Dear Mr. Keyes:

The identifiad 1558 Lincoln NHavigator bemring wehicle
identifiecation number SLMPU23LO syparienced a fire

-resulting in 1ta total loss.

State Farm Insurance would like to glve you the opportunitcy to
ingpact tha vehicla and glve you advanoa natice of our potantial
aubrogaticn oclaim. Please contact ma at tha nuwkber listerd halow
to set a convenlent tiwa for your Lnspection.

éinr.‘.nralg,r',

Jay Scheick.
Clain Represantative
(718) BO3-4304

State Farmz Mutwal Automoblle Insurance Company
JH

HOME DFAIGES: BLOOMINGTON, BLLINOE 617 10-0001
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Mr, Milirg Waoadadd

* Btate Farm Ihitrance l'.'.‘mpﬂl:'f
Rulova Corparats Ceater
73-20 Asincls Bonjevard ..
F. Elmharst; New Yark 11370
Re: CurFila Mo,
E ..
Insnrect:
Volicie: 199§ Lincoén Navigaior
VIN: ﬂ.h{l'ﬂlﬂmh
Mileage: N/a,
- Busmined: Tannary 13, 1999
Dany Mr. Wiooderd:
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wase 20d crlgin of e cogive comparoment fre, 'Ih:ﬁﬂummmﬁndhpmﬂupmm

Txpecal Obwerygiiony: -

-The abave kalnilupmuﬂliwwpeqmpdwlﬁaV—ImmMmmmwuuﬁu It
was reporisd thet whils being driven fire was detected in the engfoe compartment.. 'l'hﬂlhmmnbﬂwdatﬂuﬂﬂaf
- olfr socarnination is repertudly the daprage sesulting froo thet fire. i
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" Proliminecy
- combustion of the fibergiam heod (Bhaty Nos_ 6 and 7). Thnninmlwmﬁﬂyrmvndin orde 5

cxamine the engine, wiring smd sther compopauts.

-f--mmmﬂoruﬂhmmhn found that tio hﬁsidnufihn cepgurtment contalnsd meny

pevarsly domagad, Bt coneemable materlalx, Thess incindad and thé: rematon of i alr cleaner
{Phioksy Now. 7 and ). mmmmmdmmmnwwwmmum .

" codar, though demiged, temained alnost complaveky et (Phots No. 9. F: was 2ated that the valve covar op the
. ﬁmmmmmwmmﬁnﬂmm&uﬁummmmm Fugther

.mnl.m‘.o!ﬂmhmmmpm {Phots Na. 11}, 1t was poted that & flathe patiera exirted uslicnting a

| - Tiibwctaity of bout on the right side moediataly forward of the daagoed valve cover. ‘This vms ppermat by the bum
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Mr. Milton Woodard
State Parm Innoinee Comnpay
BEa: Diir FilaNo.: 9312-PL-614
Claim Ne.
Instwad:

' Immedintely adjacent to the dsmaged valie cover is poxitionsd the trausmniaalon dipstice. Chnhmmhunn:wa!d

" thocapte be in placs snd o mmmﬂhﬁtﬂﬁttmnmﬂhdmmupﬂﬂfmmhm

Mo, 17}, Remaaalee nnted that fmmadizfaly halayy the dipstick nn racidie patterns vezre foimd on the s¥hanet =020
{Himﬂn.l-ﬂ- An arde of high hext was noted om the right rear portion of the zowl, “This f indieated in Phata No, TS
by the srrows.” Loowied almast centrally in this fhace paiters |5 ub electrical junctlon panel. To order o Qurify the
prior eondition of the compeneats, » similar vebiole wes cxamined m:lphntnwkﬁtuhnufﬁnm Photo No, 16 =
lvhwlnfﬂlhltuhﬂmun&mugﬂhﬂuh

Elnuﬂmnlmvanmnhia-qmppudwnh an elactrenic fixe] injection system, ﬂ::ﬁmllmuwm cxamined to deiermine

if gy evidence comld he fomnd of laakage. Tt should he noted that the Bnes and couplings relatad ta the foel igjection .
n;iammpn;itmadmﬁnhﬂﬂ&hfﬂllmlmﬂﬂlflﬁMMﬁ:hﬂhm Bxaminxion of this

area fafled vo reven! any mdisations that the fire had arighisied here. .

hummmwnmdhhhﬁwhdﬂmpmﬂmnﬂtmdbmWHEMI
Junction box, thi componsnt was carafelly sxamios! Immedistely noted W a malted alectrical groimd wire, The

meliing =f an glactrioal gromd wirs ndinates that sn exiremely kigh mwn:ntdﬂdulumnﬂpﬂldm:hth& )
bod;rufﬂwnhhhmlhﬂlhﬂu-mhuthg mnd meliing of the gromd wine (Photo Nos. 17 and 18) :

mem;ﬁamdmydvm#thdﬁnhnwdﬂupmdﬂnu@ﬂlihhhpmlmﬂdmm
Irmket.fﬂndﬂumugidm&l nomed valicle. Phole No. 20 12 a visaw of thees (ks in the bumed vehicle. This
cxamination of tha irrminal eopnactidnt revealed ona terminal o be fused completely o the stecl-mounting hracket
«« - (PhowMo. 21). mm&mmﬂmmmmmmmmmwmmm

" theeugh fhe body cansing the moking of e ground cable provimuely indicaded, Based apon the cooditlon of the catle,
,_mmmnmmmﬂﬂmmmmmmmmmmummmmmm
of tha fire 1y foa resplt of a6 alestrioal malfimefitn.

Conglugions:
Inmrq:him.hmdmﬂu:hmﬂ:ﬂngs.anﬂahhm lumnydrﬂpahdm nmdihmo.fﬂu

examination pod with lmmbhdlpﬂdwm the fire i thi tbore
ru:mh-.ﬁulhhlhkm ------- ; mwmﬂdmmm Ituonr

crigE 1 4 0 m:munumﬂuh‘lnllmilﬂm
“Thenk you for this oppormnity o ba of service,

* Sincecely,

.- LANGE TRCHNICAL SERVICES, LTD.

Carl 1. Lacgs, P.E.

CIL:ka
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Cartificats of THa # T o, why? &1 T IREe _
Nurntzer of cytaders__ B AP or G.L o Liter Oudomter rming e~ 1500 16,
Cyes [na

Clam Clem,

. Speciic lacadion whats veshicls: Busned
Raason wahlchs wes laft ot this boalion

Nama and addrass of parscn Who et Ao at this Kcation

- [ ir river'a Boangs no. .
Whan was the firs discovanad? Dats 1g\laﬂT-q'g Time ﬂH-ff.? Ij‘..’u Clem.
Wha made the discovery? B e nen |
When was fire reparted to fire departmant? Date 18 mMﬂm e
Hame and Location of Fra Btation J_[_Qlﬂ_ll, 'F\‘F-'ﬂ J\gﬁml,,

mmmmurdmm@g@ -ﬁ@"PC‘.‘Tb

or B (slactrical o mecharcal malfunction: ?\Ln—x ot or 2mfwd Gadinkc

Were yox canying a container of flammabia Bquid in tha vaticle at the me of Me? ] Yea 8o
If you. ghve typa of Bepdd + amaunt « 9z and
: typa of contsiner , Incation of container st e ot e _______
‘. I3 you smell smoke or sea flames first? Ndp _

AT RYA e, S0 Frimad by LLILA, j m_m
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. Have you had simiar roblema price .. fre? [BSkFE [ Tho H Yas. - anlain o
$+ vehics been cammgad during the past thres yoers? || Yes ﬁ‘ﬁ: ¥ %0, giva location Wﬂuﬂu&q
Jypecidamage _ ___ , amountof damage 1 cendasts
Womrpammade? §{ lYes [ No [ Partie Hf co, war they compieted? | jYea [ lmo
Wha mada e repais?
. Name and adcrace of IMLFANGa company who pald clam damages, ¥ any: '5?:3:9- Taamw

ARy other citima In the last three years on this or any other aita? L:I"I"ol! No 74 4. Lls m(qr
(...  Anyoter vahichs i your houseno? [ Ives [T SO AT G )
| — - —~.iame ol insyarca company end agent on_other unbicies ST‘&E:. 'fq_Rm Eﬁuﬂ)ﬂhm
' Yﬁphmmmmw_m T Rim (_. bmmm
Any hameawners cakTes within the past 6 monthe wih Gtata Farm? [ Yes ﬁ]m
Wath sy othar cariar? '
3. Vabicia Equipment (Chack I vahick had any of the folowing)

[ RadioAM [t Power Stear. ] Vil Rook ,ﬁ Cruise
Control

T
. AMFM Powser Braica ;Envmaum [ ww Autccnatic
stews  "BA Powsr Locks Mag whaais ¥1 raga [ stancam
Eﬁ’Tmm ] Poweringows [ T-Tops speciol  [] Conacie

arcond, [ Power Seats - TI Steering Wheet

1 other C.D':le,lp

[ caraie — Twe. : : Cost § | i, - —
"ﬂ..e,w {awa, Loydm

4. Vahikda Candiion
Other diwtingsishirgg feshres {donts, decals,

Pait [ rae 171 Good m/Emdmt tralior hitch, Inferior, obe.}
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SUBREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORE

COUNTY OF QUEBENS
—————-x

Plaintiff,

-againat- COMELAINT
FORD MOTOR COMPANY

The plaintiffs, by their attorney, complainirvey of the
defendantsa, respectfully show tc the Court and allege:

) ) T dE OF O

i. That during the time harein atated and heveinafter
mentioned, the plaintiff herainafter referred to za wao and
stil]l is -3 mutual ipsurance company duly organized under the
laws of the State of Illinols, engaged in the legal transacticn
of bueinegs in the State of New York.

2. That during the tiwe heretofcre mentiomed, plaintiff-a
subrogor wad ipgured under a poelicy of losurance lasued Ly the
plaintiff and was the owner of a ootor vehicle.

3. OUpon Information and belief that during the time
heratofore and at .a1l kimpesa hereinafter mantioned, the
defendantas were dolng bueiness within tha County of Napsau,
Btate of New York, asa the manufacturer and dealer respectively
of autcomobiles,

4. That on December 29, 15998, plaintiffre subrogor‘e
vahlcle was damaged, said vehicle manufactured and sald hy the
dafendankts,

5. That the dafendante expresaly warranted tc the
plaintiff‘as pubrogor that each part of the vehicle was free of
defacts in material and workmanshlp and £it to be used ae a
motor vehicle,

5. That the aforepaid warrantiee related te the aforesald
gyooda was part of the basie of the bargqain.

7. 'That the Haid warranties were not true aa the wvehicle
wae not warranted inasmuch as the vehicle on December 25, 1998
wag damaged when the engine caught on fire, a result of the
aforagaid breach of warranty, within the County of Nassau.

8. That ap a result of the foregoing, plaintlff gustained
damages in the sus of 244,423.95, and plaintiff has been

damaged in said sum.

ERE%-208-1 C-5a11
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9. Plaintiff repeats, relterates and raslleges each and
every allegation contained in paragrapha "1" through "9¢
inclusive, of the complaint., with the same forecs and =ffect as
though bharein wore fully est forth at leangth.

10. Upon informaticn and belief that as hereinbefara
ghowm and alleged, the sald automoblle wae faulty, defectiwve
and malfunctioning in the respects hereinbefore atmted, as said
vahlole was belng used.

11. The damages suatained wsaye caused by the deafendanta’
failure to properly and sdequetely manufacture, daslgn and
ingpact said vehicle ag to be free from defeata.

12. Upon ipnformation and bellef, that by reason of all of
Ehﬂ foregoing, the plaintiff, ham besn damaged in the gum of
44 ,493.95,

WHEREFORE, plaintiff demande judgment agailnst the
defendante in ita firet cause of actlen in the gum of
544,493.95 and in its second cause of acticn in the= gum of
544.453.95 togecher with interest, coats and dlsbursaments of
thig action.

Dated : Huntingten, New York SERFE, ANDREE & KAUFMAN
May 17, 1999 Attarnay for Plaintiff
149 Maln Streest, PO Box 165
Huntington, New York 11743
[516) 421-44898
File Ho.: IBM23578
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STATE OF KEW YORK |
Y Ba.:
COUNTY OF SUFFOLE )

MARK 8. BANDREE, being duly sworn, deposes and saya:

That deponent 1a the attoxpey for the Plaintiff in the within
action; that deponent has read the foregoing Summons and Complaint
and knows the gontents thereof; and that same 18 true to deponent’s
ot knowledoe. .

This verification is made by deponent and not by Plaintiff
becauae Plaintiff iz a dowmestic corparation, whosa officers do not
raegide or have an office in the county in which your deponent
pmaintaine his office,

The grounds of deponent’s beli=f ap to al] mattera arc aa
follows: Inveptigationas and records on file with the Plaintlff and

forvarded to your deponsnt.

MARFK 3. ANDREE -
Bworn to bafore me on
[ day of (VWi ., 1549
J
TAROL J. DUBRR BAREARA A. ENDRLZEL
Hotary Public, State of Hew York WNetary Public, State of Wew York
Ho. S2-4703334 Ho. D1ENMG015332
Cualified in Suffolk County Gualified in Suffolk Counky

Commissalon Expires: Comlasion Expires:

ANNR BYRHE EVELYN D ¥ PADLAN
Rotary Public, 8tate of Mew York Notary Publie, Stace of Kew York
Ho. 52-4823120 No. (1LPASOG4T743
(ualified in Suffolk County Quallfied in Buffolk County
Coamission Bxpires: Commiagicn E::pires:arﬁ-_‘_m

[3Y ANDING BET3Y BAUSER
Hotary Public, State of New York Notary Public, State of Hew York
No. D1ANS065593 Ho. O01BASOEESS5S
gualified in Suffolk County fualified in Suffolk County

Covmlealon Expires: Commission Explrea:

MREGARET B. ROLAND PATRICTE FRIEDMAN

Rotary Public State of Mew York HNotary Public, State of New York
No. BDIROS082353 Ha. O1FRS(029145

Qualified in Suffolk County ualified fn Suffolk Qounty
Comislon Bxpires: Commigaion Expires:

IWERL LTI/

ERpY-808-] C-2813






JRE:  Claiw Hutther:

~ State Farm Insurance Companies |

TNBVEANEL

ETATE FARM HEURANCE CLAIM OFFICE
Pl Rox 8043 .

Touwksna, Taxas 75505

Pruone: 803-T58-8 100

May 31, 1996

' N

:i'ILui__i__;; )
Ford Motor Company CLAMS .
Offica of GConeral Counsal . .
Parklane Tower West Jou £

Suite 300
1 Parklana ‘Boulavard : OFFIGE OF 3=
Dearborn, MI 4B821& ‘u"( GENERAL £nvmmges

Qur Indurad:
Dakte of Loaa:
vehicle Data:

pm.m

1995 Ford F=15 I

VIN 1FMFISYZS

'Ihislstata Parm inomred vehicls wam invalved in a non—callislen
compartment fire while heing driven. Damage to the vehicle raesultad
in a partial losa of $2A94.41. )

Tha caunss of tha firs was related to failure of the battery. |

We are in recelpt of the parts that were removed while the vehicle was
under repair. If you are intersestad in weking an inspection af these
parts, you may concact me at 903-73B-£125 to make arrangemepts,

Please consider this letter as our claim tg Ford Motor Company to
reimburse 3tate FParm for its interset of $AA94.41.

Karen H111liard Browm
Claim Reprasentative

-J.
HORE DFFIGEY: JLODMINGTDN, ILLINDIS 81718040




RECOERDED STATEMENT

RE: INsuURED:
CLAIN NO:

All right. This is Karen Brown interviewing (AU vh,
today’s date iz April i1pth, 1996. IL’s, approximately, nh, 10:50
a.m. enncerning the fire of a 1995 Pord F-150 pickep, uh, on, or
about April the 3rd, 199s5.

q. Would you pleasa state your full name, and spell your last

»

. Maﬁre your date of bhirth?

A.

1. And ars vou married?

A. Ha.

Q. Ckay. Uh, may I have your home address?
A

Q. And that’s in?

A Hope, Arkansas.

Q. “ha home telephone number?

L.I

Q. How long have you lived there?

A. Unh, ninaetasn years.

Q. “ﬂmt about your soclal securlty numbar?
A.

Q. d where are you smployead?
A.

0. And thatfs lacated where?

A, Hope Arkansas.

Q. And do vou hawve a numbar for there?
A. Yo,

Q. Okay. And how long have you been employed there?
- Uh, about a year and a half.

1
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Q.
A.

Q.
A.

d.
A.
Q-
A.

Q.
1.

.
A.

o.
A.

n.

Q.
A.

Q-
A.

okay. Uh, cah you just describe to nme what happaned? Tell
ma, you khow, whan the, the date of, and the time of the
fire?

Uh, lat me get the data.

Okay .

and find a calendar. UOh, it wag the firzt Tuesday, or
Wadnasday in March. wWaell, ho 1t wasn't. Today’s the 10th.
It waa the 3rd of April I melieve.

Okay.
About &:30 p.m.

And where waa, where did the fire take place?
Uh, South Main about the fifteew, sither tha Fiftasn, or
siXtaen humndrad block,

Okay- Can yvoun just describe it for wma?
Uh, describe...

Degcrile the fire?

Criving down the road, and saelled smoke, and I seen smoke
come out of my defroster, and alr conditioner vent. I
pulled over and, amnd, uh, Bean fleme, armd thats about all
it wae.

Ckay. And what did you do then?
Th, callad the fire department.

okay. And, uh, you, was 1t the Hope Fire Department?
Yes, Hope Fire Dapartmant.

All right. What did they say akout it? Did they give an
opinion a= to what they thought caused it, or...
Th, no.

okay.
They, they didnrt really know.

okay.
They just, they di-, they didn't really say. They just,
they just put it out.

okay. And than what did you do with the vehicle after that?
Dh, pushed it tec the side of the road, and hauvled 1t to my
housea,

okay. All right. Uh, 52, I‘m just qbing down the, you
know, tha gquestions that I have to askaed.

2
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Uh huh.

Sn,hif they sound strange, it’s just routine. Okay?
¥eah. .

Oh, wera thay, was the vehicle locked and tha key=s, or did
you have possession of the keys?
Uh, when it happened?

Oh huh.
¥Yea, Yera. It was, I was driving lt. Yeah.

Okay. A&All right. th, okay. Late san. What kind of, uh,
activities, or what was going on with you about, you know,
twanty=four houra bafoye tha, tha rflrae?

oh,...

can you racall?
Prohably at home.

Okay. All right. Just, were you off work that day, or...
Yaez,

Okay. All right.
Yas, I was off work.

Ckay. Uh, ara you the owner of the vehicle?
Yos.

Chay. &And, uh, was the vehicle garaged, or did you kesp it
put up on your premlses?
¥Yes, yes. HKept it...

All right.
Fept it pu-...

Bo, deo you know abaut how much, or how many milas was on
therm?
Th, axround seventeen.

Okay. And what about the amount of gas you had?
oh, kpatwean a gquarter tank, and a half a tank I think.

gkay. And when was the wvahicle last inspected? Do you
renenbex?
Uh, when I, uh, December.

Ckay. And had you had any rapairz, or anything done to tha
vehlcle?

ERSS-DO5-LC-201T




A,

Q-
Al

Q.
A.

Ho. TUnh unh.

Ckay.
il changms. That's abount it.

All right. And whean waes that?
th, it was right bafeora sayventeesn thousand miles.

fkay. Had the vehicle baan damagaed in any way?
Ha.

Okay. All right. what kind of, uh, esguipment did vou have
on there? Did you have any apaclal...
Uh, na, I just had my tires and wheels. 1Itfa...

Okay.
I mean they're custom wheels and tirem, but that's about it.

Okay. Would you, how would you rata the condition of the
vehicle?
Dh, excellent.

QOkay. Werms there any other, uh, any other distinguishing
features about 1€? A traillar hitch, or...
Uh, no.

« « -ahy other kind of decal=s, or anything on the outslda?
Th, no. It, it, uh, the paint job on 1t wasn’t just a
regular paint jJob. It was a, uh, I gueas if you looked at
it at one angle it was blue, like if you changes angles on
it, it was purple.

oh, okay.
;:tbwas a, I forgat, I think they call that a pearl palat
oD.

OKay.
I'n not really for sure what they call it.

All right. W#ho performed your routine maintenance on this.
I did.

@kay. All right. BAnd, uh, but you hadn‘t had any problens,
ar anything with the vahicle. Uh, what amcunt are you
making the clalm fory

Uh, I Just, uh, enough to cover and gat mm in =omething
elss,

Okay,

ERES-203-LC-5818



Q.
A.

Q.
h.

Q.
A.

q.
M.
q-
A.

Q.
.!l...

That’s abouk...

You hadn’t really put a monatary amount on that yet?
No, I, varge I, I really don‘t know what it’s, uh, I mean I
know what it’s werth to oe.

Yeah.
I mean I can give y¥all that estimate. I mean...

Okay. &ll right. B&And you purchased tha car whan?
Uh, around Cecember the 15th, of *95.

Ckay. Anhd was it purchassad naw, or used?
It waz a, it, 1t was a nev vehicle, but it had a couple of
milaz on it.

Okay. What’s a coupla?
Uh, aight thousand.

Dkay. All right. Uh, do you know what you paid for it?
Uh, - about Fifteen five, uh, taxes and averything it was
about eixtean Live.

okay.
IT may have been fifteen {inandibla). I'vea got the papars
on it.

Okay.
I believe they‘re at home, or in the glove box, or somewhere
when T got it.

All right. Did you have any kind of trade in?
Yes, T had a 795, uh, 5-10 pickup.

Okay. Do you know akout what they allowed you for thakt?
Uh, I want to say about ten alght, elewveh thousand.

okay. And where did you buy the vehiole?
At {inaudible} Ford in Arkadelphla, Axkansza=.

All right. How did you know the car was for sale?
Uh, just riding saround, and I was locking for a vehicla.

Okay.
And that s where I got ny S-10 from.

Oh, ukaf. All right. pDid you, uh, pay cash, or did you
finance it?
I financed it.




2.
A.

Q-
F

Q-
A.

Q.
At

Q.
A.

Okay. Who did you finmance it through?
Uh, Boatman's Bank of, uh, Little Rock, and, uh,... Ko,
Boatmanra Bank of Hot Springs- Itfs in Little Rock.

okay. Da you know about what you owe on it?
Uh, thirteen four I believe.

Okay. Uh, are you payments current?
Yes.

okay. Uh, do you have any other automchlle insurance...
¥o.

«..for fire, that will covar for fire?
Unh unh.

Okay. %Has thie vehicla a rebullt, or anything? Do you Xnow

if had been, uh, salvaged, or wrecked before...
Ho, no.

««» and was rebullt.
Na, unh unh.

All right. And have you sver had any kind of insurance
paymant of any kind, uvh, on this truck?
No.

Any kind of claim on it? Okay. Have you had any other
clalm within the last glx months?
Yas. '

Okay. aAnd what was that for?
tth, it wa=z on that 795, uh, S5-10.

ckay.
Uh, I had a dear accldant.

aKay.
IL was about the= first of November of 795.

Ckay. .

I dont know if that wvas in the last esix months. It*s about

aix months.

Yaah, ftrs right in theres. All right. Is there abhything
mlee chat you want to add?
Ha.



Q. Okay. Havs the remarks that you made baen true, to the best
of your knowledge?
A. Yen.

Q. Okay. And nas thia recording been made with raﬁr full
knowledge and consent?
A Yag.,

Q. All right. Thia concludes our recording.

Tranzcribed by Hikl Parker on June 17, 1994,
4770617001
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State Farm m'surance Companies

- , €50 Chanington Pariway
F 070 25k 4% Cocaopais, Pernayhanin 151080300

—Lirec Oial
WAIL

FORD NOTOR COMPANY

ATTN: SHAWN L. WORTON, CLATMS BANALYST/LEGAL ASST.
PARFIANE TOWERE WEST )

SUITE 4¢0, THREE PARFLANE BOULEVAED

DEARBORN, MI 48l2&6-2558

##did OERTIFIED MAIL sdéas
July 8, 1997 *ank% RETURN RECEIDT RBEQUESTED *&kd*

Engine Fire to Waddell’s F-i150 pick-up

RE: Insured:
Date of Losa:
Claim NHumber:

Regarding:

Dear shawn Noxrton:

In response to your letter dated July 3, 1997, we are encleosimng aLL of
the additional information that you are raquesting in regard to our
aubrogation claim for thia loss. Please refer to our previous letter of
June 23, 1997 with regard teo thae current location of the Waddellfa truck.

ITtems as requested: (1) the losas occurred on June 4, 1997 at the
resldence in Avella, pa; (2)NNEEEEEEEEEEEN irove the truck fo vor
that day, and returned home at approximately &:00 pm (no other side trips
ware made that fay}. He is the pripary drivar of the vehicla., About an
hour latar, ha atarted tha truck in order to move it te cut his grass
MMI The wehicle immediately cawght fire undexr the hood, and
called the £ire department. Ho pravious eangine trouble was
nated by Mr, Waddell, only a drop in gasoline mi appravigately a psonth
prior to the Ffire that he attributed tha uems of hie air conditioner.

{3} a copy of the fire repoxrkt is enclosed; (4) no injuries have been
reported; (5] icle ltwmlvixd 1s a 1995 Ford F-150 plck—-up bezaring
VIN 1F‘1‘EF14Y05$‘ {6) mlleage at time of fire: 21, 100; (7} & {11)
axpart's repart a capiee of photos Aara ahclossad; (12), (13) & {14) See
our previous letter, vehicle is a total losa, and is available for inspec-
tien - total loes avaluation and dratfhy copies are anclosed,

{15) a complete servioce history im available to you, as all of the service
work was done at Washington Fard in Washington, Ph. If you accasg your

. computer syatem, you will be n a copy for your review. All
0il changes were completed hy at this resldence; (16} ¥Na
attar parket additions or modifications were made to this vehicle, except

. the truck “cap¥; (17} oeec our e rt'o roport regarding the dafoctive
part - wa ara not able to seryd s part to kbazed on lts condition -
the truck is enrrently available for inspect at Copart, Inc. in Ellwood
City, PA.

HOME CFFICES: ALCOMINOGTON, ILLINOIA S1T10-0001




{21) the keya were taken out of the ignition once tha fire started, and the
two original sets are at Copart, Inc. st thia tiwe; (24) Thi= vehicle was
purchased Ynew” froa McDonald Ford in McDonald, FA in Pabruary of 1995 hy
curtis V. and Patricisa M. Waddeil.

We will hold the vehicle at Copart, Inc. for Fforty-five days in order to
give yvou the apportunlity to inspect the vehicTa. We EiﬁEE% Full payment

of tha total loss evaluatlon 5$18,B54.75, towing expenses $25.00, and

rantal sxpenses (the final bill will ba sant to you once received.) Pleazse

advisa by August 22, 1997 if you do not intend to inspect the truck, nor
EE%EE&EInn damand.

EDII.DI'CIHI'H

¥We look forward to Inur cooperation and prompt attention te our cequest.
Please contact us wlth ANY furthaer questions.

Singerely, LA
cd!!um. F. Haagny;ua[

Claim Specialist
(412} 262-7537

" BTATE FARM MUTUAL AUTOMOBILE INSURANCE COMPANY

Enclosures
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. \“ NOI"ﬂiAmel'iGﬂll N m.unmm_"_..'

Tadlmml nnd Fuun:rSlmms, e ™0

= ."Thmwhmlemalﬁﬂﬁlibrdﬂipmkup,h]nwhumﬂ Tniured
. mporﬁedthemhiﬂlehaﬂaushnnhifmdmugapmh]ydu&ﬁu
'mmhamﬂalmaaunﬂ. "E"]Nlﬂ

. To conduoct a mechanical examination o determine the canse of
R thﬂﬁﬁthﬂqﬂmﬂvﬂydmﬁeﬂ#his@i&h '

E ]"- -
Gnﬁ-lﬂ-ﬂ?thnunﬂamqnedpmadedmhmﬂa, PA to examina
identified vehicle. I was directed to the vehicle

Poaitive identification was confirmed by the vehi
dﬁmnptmnmd?]ﬂ

[ Froderidc WD Wakafieh, - o i, P A Do, L Bufak, T Los Vogas, Y |

EROS-008 - c-Baia




Insumdstatadthatﬂmwhm]ewasmﬁadmanaﬁampttnmum ‘
it when & fire was noted in the engine compartment area.

- Procodura: The axterior of the valicle is axamined to detarmine
 the exéant of total damage and identify the area(s) of the most
infenso or sovere dsmage. ’Husammm&ﬁanmahxdast&e vahiclo

undersida

Raﬁults: ‘The front engine sompariment area, hood, cah roof, cap
.-._'mhnnnﬂ;mntmthncabmdthafmntmhmnfthedmmm
" severely damaged by fire. The rear section of the vehicle was frec

from the effeots of {he fire. There as no appazent collizion

-.: " _ o .'-

Procedare: The inkorior eleotrical mangand electrical
'mhmmaﬂmamﬂemdﬂmﬁm Deahris
may. he remaved for further analysis ijd@]'ee of inferiar

'd&magﬁsismi

" Resilte: The interior had bosn destroyed by firs. The electrical
_comiponenia and wiring were examined as a possible cause to this

k '-_ﬁm"Nnﬁwidamufhenvyalactnculshnrhngmfnund.

.‘de'mu Aﬂﬂ'sﬁemmb&ufm; a!mﬁ:tm; fual gad flnid

. components in the engine compariment and on the engine blook
aro axamined for evidance of elecérical shorting, faaMmd leaks
_pb_}xmmf defeocis or pre-fire damage.




- Resalts: This fire was concentrated in the engine compartment
~ Burn pattern and eomponent damage indicate the fire waa most
gevere and intepse on the upper laft side of the engine block. The
fuel rail, on the right side of the block, and the fuel lines from

- the fusl tank, on the rear of the engine block, had no evidence of
leakage or damage that would cause this fire. The electrical
wiring and eomponents wore also examined with no evidence of
‘sharting found. '

The throttle-body MIy had completely melied from the upper
manifold. Thmmthapmnﬁwh&rethsﬂmwummtaﬁvmmd

- mtanm.

' u .--.-E.I]. Ei
"]?hlsflra‘nngmataﬂmthnengmﬂmmpnrmtunthsupperldt
g ofthaangnehlmkutthathrotﬁla-hodymbiyﬂuelmgulam

e T8 Hyfudhthathoﬂle—hudy@
) atihefuelmgu]atorleukmgnntuthamgmehlmkamﬂmmt :
likely being ignited by an electrical spark. The fire was very hot
and intense which is consistent with a-fuel-fed fire.

If T may be of further assistance pleass advise.

’2&7“ oz

Robert Mangine
Examiner

Attached: Photographic Report
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Vvaluation Raport
BTATE FARM INSURANCE COMPANY
100 OLD POND ROAD, BRIDGEVILLE, PA 15017

Da.tﬂ% Valuation ID: 2549

claim Type of Loes: COMP -~ 311

Policy: clasaification: Total Loms
Custoner: Anmagaoy: ROY HOLT
Ibae Data: & o7 Asseppor ID: LIC # 3000654

baductiblea: #.’l.ﬂﬂ Profile: Btate Farm

Payer Coda: 8tate: PA

Wi ok ool oy il e el - Ll

Vahicle: 1995 Ford Piﬂkup F150 2D Pkup 8' Bed 133" WD 4. 91.- In:l

arstrs svos [

VIN:
Typa: TROCK
Mileage: 21,100 riconse: -
Condition: Color: BLUE
N,A.D.A.c. EASTERN VALUES RED BOOR: A — NORTHEAST VALUES
F1E F150 PICKUP PICKUP STYLESIDE 8'F14 150 Fkup 4x4& 6100
Bass Value £13,.150 DPase Valus 815,750
Mileage Adjustment 675 Milsage Adiuutmnmt No Adjustment
4 Wheal Drive 82,200 4 Whesl Drive No Adjusmtpent
Cuystom Whaals/Covars 250 Mlogandiwhaala 5225
Alr Condition Stapdard Air tioning Standard
Power Steering Standard Powar Steering Standard
Fower Brakes Standard Power Prekens Standazrd
Fowar Wipdows 178 Powar Windews 3125
Powsr Door Locks 100 Power Door Locke $100
Tilt Bteering Wheel $100 Tilt Rhesl 4875
Crulisa Control B175 Cruiss Control £100
¥o Adjustment Withoul Defogger Rear No Adjustment
aAM } FM Radio Standard AM / FM Radla Ho Adiuntmnnt
Sterao Standard BStereo Standard
Sliding Rear Window £100 5liding Rear Window £75
Mixiliary Fuel Tank %135 32 gal and up Fual %100
Capaclty
Automaties 'It'::;ns ad tmmdnrdt Anta gmm. $gﬂﬂ
(R} Rear 8 Bumper¥o ue nt Bear ap Hunpar 50
No M;uatnnnt XLT (All F Pkups) §1,100
Bed Liner _ 8125 (N) Bed Liner No ad]u.utmt
6 Cylindar Gae Engine <§700> (M) & Cyl. Engine Inclumive
LT Trim 5900 XLT Pkg. No Ad]u:tmunt
Total Reatni]l Valu= 517,375 Total Retall Valua 518,200

Mitchell Internationel, a Divislon of Thomson Fublish Corporation
warrants that this valuation ix an accurate repressntation of the
N.A.D.A.o and the Red Booke value quides.

ek ol Rl gt k. el g g S g g gl Ay SN Al iyl Syl Sk By g iy g e g A i skl i 8 - g e B Bt iy By ik gl gy S LS 2 A S A A

Copyright ¢ 1997, Mitchell International. All Rights Reserved.
1




Dater 579797 10:18 AM Claim: 38-1003-224

AVERAGE BOOK VALUE (Taxabla) %17,787,.50
Taxable Adjustmenta
Taxable Adjustments Total $0.00
Pre-Tax Subtotal $17,787.50
Stata Tax &6.00% £1,087.25
Popt~Tax Subtotal $18,854.75
Non-Taxabla Adjuatmente
Titla Transafear Fae $25.00
Deductibla <§100.00>
Non-Taxable Adjustments Total
NET TOTAL
Ramarka: )
FLEBARE CONTACT CINDY BELEKI AT (412} 257-5870 TO CONCIODE YOUR
CLATM .,

OPTIONE INCLUDED IN EVALUATION: OD, JBL RADIO, METALLIC PAINT,
DRTVER SIDE ATR BAG.

Customer Ingpaction Site: RESIDENCE

t PA

o g g il Ll

Impact Pnint;= TbEnl Loes

Profile Notaa: :
NOTICE: This total losg evaluation has been prepared by computar
in accordance with the Pennsylvania hpmsal Law and 1= an .
average ratail of the iate edit of the guide books in
affact on tha data of los

e s sl sl el

Number: o065y

Appraiser’s Biqnature:
Permissioh to move salvagh grantad by:

Towing and s'l:nrai’a charges hava been authorirzed thru
Chargses after this cdata ara your rasponsibility.

Date Copy SENT/GIVEN
copyright ¢ 1997, Mitchall Intsrnaticnal. All Rights Reserved.
2
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State Farm Insurance Companies

Flitwtnsrph Airport Sardics Cantar
A Clamingion Farkweay
June 23, 1997 Caranpalia 151084300

"RECEIVED

CLAIMS LT

FORD MOTOR COMPANY ATTN: HOWARD FEYES, MGR, CLATHS DEF
PARELANE TOWER WEST, SULTE 300
3 PARELAWE BOULEVARD

DEARBORN, MI 48126 \/ 1 JuL ¢ 1 139
‘5( QOFACE OF THE
RENERAL GOUNSEL
RE: 0Claim Huwbar: _ * CERTIFLIED MAIL

Data of Losa:
our Inaured:
Bagardling:

Dear Mr. Reyas:

= BETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED * -
mg!na fira, Ford 15¢, vIN 1PrEF14¥ociEE

This Stata Farn inaured vahicle was involved in a Comprehensiva
fire lngs. Damage to the vehicle has resulted in a total losa to
the vehicle; $18,854.75 has hesn paid to data.

Cur investigation reveals the causs af tha fira to ba directly
ralated to the vehicle’s throtle body, thereby resulting in thisa
damage. We will b forwardihg our documentatlon as to the cause
and origin of the firm to your attentien. We are holding tha
vahlcle for thirty daya in the evant you wish to oake an
Inapection. You may contact we at: [412) 282-7537 to make
arrangomantas for this.

Pleass consider this letter as our Eﬁhruqatinn claixn to Ford
Mctor Coppany to relmburae State Farw far the amount= paid to the

ineurad, as well as our insured’s daduotible. Pleasa contact ue
Imnediately with any gquestions regarding this claim.

Einnaraly,

ntinn F. Hasanfus
Clain Spacialist
{412) 262-7537

State Farx Mutual Automcblle Insurance Company

HOME OFRCES: SLOOMMNGTON, ILLINOWS 817100001
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‘Dennis Investigations

REPORT NUMBER: ONE DATE: May 13,1997
PREPARED FOR: State Far Inyarasce Company
PO Bax 5210

Moaree, LA 71211

ATTENTION: Mer. Tarry Gedwin

—

LOSS LOCATION: LOUISIANA SALVAGE POOL
. . MONRDE, LOUISIANA
(VERICTE EXAM)
¥ °  DATEOFLOSS: THURSDAY, APRIL 17, (997
APPROXIMATELY %:20 PM
.
¥ POLICY NO: NIA
[
" cavvoes:  [IEEGEGNE |
FILE NUMBER: - 07-AFR-2088

ERIVLEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL

1017 Gekdeg Rd. Tyler, Tux. 75703 (803} 804-7280
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May 13, 1997 -APR-2084
INSURED:

ASSIGNMENT

The assipnment was received Friday, April 18, 1997 from Mr. Terry
Godwin with ifstractionis & conduct 3t origin and ‘cause firc investigation
The firs occurred Thursday, April 17, 1997 at spproximately 9:20 PM. The
investigation of this fire was commenced Thursday, April 24, 1997.

DESCRIPTION OF VEHICLE
The vehicle involved in this firo was a 1997 Ford FI50 pick-up
extended cab which was identified with VIN 1FTEX08L3 it

was 2 four wheel drive with & V-8 3.4 Litc coging and amtomatic
i :

YEHICLE EXAMINATION

The burned vehicle was examined Thursday, April 24, 1997 starting at
11:30 AM. This burned Food pick-up was systematically photographed
during the process of the examination. The pick-up had been trvmsported
from Wimnfichd, Louisiana to Louisiana Salvage Pool in Momroe, Lovisiena
where the examination was conducted. This plck-up had not received
significant  alterations, therefore conebling an  accumtc fim  cause
determination: A survey of the damage rovealed that the entira pick-up truck
passenger compiriment had been totally gutted by the fire. The pick-up bed
was severoly damaged and tha tires were partially bamed

A study was undertiken to establish the origin and cause of this fire. A
comparstive analysis of the hont and bum pattam revesled a zopc of

concentratcd buming within the rear portion of the engine compatmeat A
closer study verified that the most severe melting and intense heat was to the

-3
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left rear portion of the cngine snd adjscent areas. This was where the fie]
linex entered the epgine compartment and were attached to the fuel railg,
The fuel supply line had become separted at this point This allowed the
gasoline and gasoline vapors to spray onte the hot engine and exhaugt
system coustng additional vaporization. These vapors were ignited by the
catalytic cogverter which was witmated boneath the cab directdy below thia
ares. The ensuing fire spread throughout the engine compartment and cah
area of this 1997 Ford Fi50 pickup. The cxamisstion of this burmed
vchicle did not establish any other reasonable causc for this fire.

This 1997 Fard F150 plek-up was being driven by [t the time
the fire accummed. telatcd that the pick-up started running “odd™
and that be could something buring, The pick-up “quit ruoning” and
samoke was coming into"the cab, Ha got out of the pick-up and he could see
fire dripping to the ground behind the ragine and under the front edge off the
cab. He indicated by that time, he was unable to gol auy of his petsonal
itemas out of the cab mnd he ynloaded his four wheel ATV out of the back of
the pick-up. Whhhw:ﬁhmmm&:mmafﬁ
pwk-uphadhumdemyedbyﬂxﬁm

CONCLUSION
In conclusion, it is my professional opinion that this fire originated within

the Jeft rear portion of the engine compartment. The fual supply line bacame
separated near the point where it attsched to the fuel rmil, This allowed thy

.gasoline and gasoling vapors (o spray onto the hot engine and cxhaust

system causing additionsl vaporization. Thess vapors wem ignited by the

- catalytic converter whichi was ender the front edge of the cab directly balow,

This examination and investigstion did not eeiablish ey othar reasormble
canse for this fire.

O
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My 13, 1957 97-APR-2008
INSURED:
COMMENTS

I recommend that this report be evalosted by your subrogation
department. :

I you shauld need additional mwistance rogurding this matter, plesse do
oot hesftate to call

Sincerely,

Baob Dennis
DENNIS INVESTIGATIONS

BD/Ima
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" May 13,1 97-APR-2838
. INSURED: . 4~

PHOTOGRAFHS

L. 1997 Ford F150 pick-up shown from the front.
2. Vehicle shown from the left ide.

3. Vehiclo shown from the right side and front.

4. Close up view of pick-p shown from e front This shows that the
most scvere heat and fire was on the left “driver’s™ side of the vehicle.

5. Cab shown from ths right side.
6. Cab shown fiom the left side.

7 & 8. Owerall view of cab and dash ama shown through back window
cpening.

9. Bngine comparimant shown from the front right eide. The amow shows
a highly pronounced et and bun pattern within the left rear portion

10. Enginc compartment shown from the Left front side. The srvow shows
the highly pronounced beat and inwn pattern in the area where the: fire
ariginated. )

11. Froat of the engine comperiosent with an arow showing that the mast
severe haat was on the lefi side of the engine compartment. -

12. Upper view of engine oowtspartment. The arow shaws that the most
nghly pronounsced heat and bum patiem was within the Eft rear portion
of the engine compartment.

13. Close up view with an srrow ghowing the lncstion where the fuel lines

Fagz |
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 O¥SURED:
connccted to the fuel rail This iy the area where the firc origimted.

14. Close op view with an xrow showing where the fuel lines ware
connectad to the fusl rxil.

i5. Scpamied fuel line shown oo 2 contrsting backyround. The mrow
shows where the gesoline and vapors were escaping from the foel
line. This is the point where the fire originated.

1& Photgraph taken from undendde of velicle. The armow showa the

Jocation of the exhaust system and catalytic converter which provided

Pagi2
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RE: INSURELD:
CLAIM HO:
Thise is Tarry Godwin with State Farm Inauranca., Today’s data is

ril 24th, 1957. Approximate tima is 8:30. I’m intexviewing
h Thisu cancerng a, uh, fire incident with his
plckup truck.

0. Uh, i thia recording baing made with your full
know ge and consant?
A. Yan, alr.

Q. ¥ould yag atats your full name amd spell your last name,

Q. And vour hows addreas?
A_ IIIIiIIIIIIIII.

. And what oity?
A. Atlanta, lLoulsiana.

Q. Atlanta?
A. Yee, alr.

a. ZIP coda?
Al

Q. Your homa ﬂann?
hl uh

Q. And ars you employad, Greg?
A. Yaa, air. .

Q. And vhere at?
A- Allaen William Logging.

G. Logging Company?
A Yag.

Q. Do you hava a wark numbar you can be reached at?
A. Oh, no air.

Q. Uh, just reash you at bhoma at tha homa oudberi

1



Yaz, alr.

il
And what type of vehicle did you mn.“
Uh, extended calk 9% Ford P150 faur—-whee cive.

Ayl it was a raur—-whael drive?
Yao, Eir.

How lopg have you had tha truck?
Oh, about thras weaks.

and where did you purchass 1t from?
Puston Ford Lincoln Marcury.

Do you ramawber the salesman’a hams that sold you the Eruock?

Don‘t recall right off-hand?
Na, sir.

Where ware you the night that the, uh, truck caught on fire?
ha, at Gagaay (Spalling) Hansen Boad in Atlanta.

Ia that closs to your residence or anything lika that?
Ih, yves, air. It'as lika, uh, a mila frow our shaop.
{inavdible) '

Wara you visiting somscne tharas that nlght?
Uh, I visited a buddy that livea uwp the rosd. h...,

tfa hia nana?
(Man in background

And about what time was that?
Uh, about 9 o'clo’k.

ﬂ:;dmkirMufludnathmuhwhAtmmpirﬂumm
= ..

I laft his house and T gat abauk, uh, B..., half a mile,
mils up the road and, uh, my truwck starting cutting out,
wilaaing, like it wamn’t getting fuel real good. .And, uh,
our shop wasn't about anothar 3/4 of a milae. I said, well,
Ifll tr¥ to pake it to cur ahap, you Know, stop. That'e
vhere my oister lives. 2md, uh, T went about nhothet half =
mila and I gtarted amalling amoks. Swmoke starting gatiing

"up in the cab and, uh, and rfinally I pullsd cover., It got ma



>

w0

thick I conldn’t see how to drive. And I got out an b
logkad, got down on oy hamde and kneas and looked an
fire dripping ocut under the truck in the engina comp ;;'

Up around tha angine?

Yex, alr. And, uh, I took off moving down the romd. °

By sistar’s house and called tha Flre Department.

Did you hava any items in the vahicle with you at tt
Az in?

Anything, uh, burnt up, any paracnal ltewms inmide the truock?
Did you gut evarythihg out of the truck {(inaudibla)
(Coughing)

I had m¥ CD’s and soma apankard and a brand new (inaudibla)
jackat and gtuff like that.

Have you had any problemsa with the truck ainca you bought it
at all? Was lt doing any wlasing ax...?

Uh. Well, no, vh, Two weoksa bafara, a burich of us wsht mud
rlding and, uh, somathing happened to the wiring on it and,
uh, T pulled it to our shop and parked it, washad Lt raal
good, and, wh, a couple daya latar 1t wouldn’t run. I
conldn’t gat it to run amd, uh, me and wmy daddy got down
thera and jumped it off. Evar ainca it run £ina.

Whan you aay aomathing happened to the wiring, what do yan
waan by that?

Wall, I say 1t was wiring. I daon't, I don’t raally know
what it was. It was, it juet wouldnft run.

What were you doing? Were you driving it in water and it
atappad or?

Yaa, sir.

Just want dead? -,

Yen, sir. e '
I _'.“;l

It wouldn‘t crank any worm? .

Yan, alr.

Andi uh, 4id v/all do anything spacial to get it running
agalin?
Ha, sir. Just wvashed it mrd jusped it off.

Juppad 1t &ff with Jumpar cablas?
Yas, alr.

And how leng had that baean prior to when tha fire ocourred?
3




4.
1

Um, waak and a half, two wvaaks.

Do rug know approxipataly how many alles you’d driven the
truck

Oh, uh, not really. I balieva it was about a thousand,
Elaven-bundred or somathing lika that.

As far a:, uh, any problams, have you «ver had the truck
back in tha shop to be sarviced or anything undar warranty

yot?
Ko, alr.

Had you changad the oll or anything of that nature yet?
Ha, #ir.

and that waa, uh, first indicstion othar than that time it
vant dasd on va’ in the water that lt*s had any cthar

problens?

Yas, =ir.

Did you get any kind af warning at nll, uh, prior to
tha tiru starting? I mean, any lights dnsh coms Onr
Ko, =slr.

First thing you noticed you just smelled amoke?
You, eix.

You got to your slstar's house you saild you called tha Fire
Department?
Yae, alr.

What happened at that point?
Uh, I ran out in our shop trisd to find a firs sxtinguicher

and couldn‘t f£ind ane. 5o we ] ilater's cax and
dravva on baak to wy buddy’a housa, and, uh, to caa
if ha had a firs sxtipguishar and he have ona, And,

uh, by then we turned around and went back up thare and the
Fire Dapartmant vas thers., Started spraying on tha truck.

Is thera anything that you can think of, uh, just knowing
your truok what, whare you think the fire msay have started?
any indication of wvhat you think might have happeaned or just
any gut fesling toward 1t?

No, six. I don’t, I don't know. The new trucks have got, I

fdon t know nothing about thosa nev trucks, you Khow. 0Uh...

Donft have any- idsa?
“ﬂ" ﬂiri



all right, I that:a a1l the guestions that I have. 1s
thera anything that you'd like to add hafore we concludas
this statemant?

Ho, slr.

A¥a the remarks that youfva sade true and correct to the
bast of your kKnowladga?
vaa, air.

And this recording was mads with your full knowledge ampd
conaant?
Yea, air.

All right. Thank yau,-'rhia concludas aut Tmcordsd
gtatemont. Today s dara ie atlll April 24th, 1%%7.
Approxioate time is 8:40 a.um.

Traneqaribed by Rusty Freeman on May 14, 1597.
019/4931969.18
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L COfficon O
Chris L. Bowman
Altormey A- Linil

FRL7E
AL S FElEY
CLE,0F 0is 1Al GRUAT

A '8 -m:c:m JUDTCIAL DISTAICT
ISTEN PR

oy -
¥ERSDS MO. 3‘&,‘3‘\‘9-‘1 PAEISR OF WIR
FORD BOTOR OOHFAEY, INC. ] grkid OF LOUIaiafAa
FITED: 1

CLERK O COORYy

PECTYIDR
W INT0 CoOONYT, throogh undwssigned counssl,
n dommstin insurance company,  licenaed to da amd doing
businasa in ths Jetats of Louiaimns, l.nd_ a anjar

renidank and damiciliary af Atlanta, Wion Parlsh, Loalimimmn,
thiough ondersigrned aoonssl, reppeatfnlly reprasenty
1.

Mads defapdpot hereln is FOED ROTOR COMPRNY, IRC., a
faralqn oorporatinn licosasped ta and dolng buminess within
the Atate of Loulelabs, ml =AY be swarved ln acoocdsnos wikh
the institwoctloas Listad |bwlocr.

2.

Oo or about Hoedey, dpeil 24, 1937, a 1997 Food ¥154

inoursd by

plok-np axtsaded cabh, baloogins tn-ln:l.
unn dastroysd

4 a rasult of & fira. 1
1.
At the timn of the firm refecrsd to L tho pmcsding

paragraph, _m driving the awiowobils in & ocorsal

apd prodent BAORTET-

.

Prior ta discovering the tire,[JJkeiatee that

the pilock-op started tonbaiog =osdd” amd that hs coold wsall

aomnthing borning. The piok-up "guit ::unnl_ng' anyd merks was
woming Into the onb,

. 5.
-cxl.tud the plok-mp and could ase flos drippiog
ta the ground behiod ths eogise and under the front sdgs of
tho cah.




L Sillows OF
Chris L. Bowman
Athorraey A Loy
P, Eax 100
Jonaahore, Logkiers 71251

b .

By the tj.-_u.n ahls to gat menistmnos, the

majarity of tha plck-ng had heasn destrcoyed by Eira.
7.

Oafandant hewrain axearcissd szclusive contral cwmr the
alacsataristios of dsalgn, conatraction, apd manufeagturs of
tha agtomcblle described berwin.

E.

_ The olrramatanoss sorrcopding the acoldant desoribed
harmis are sc nnusoal that, -in tha sbespos of okher
porclnsat evldance, there arises ag infersoos of segligeoce
on the part of the dofesdant sod tha circimstences ace such
that ths caly rsascnabls and falr conclumion ie that the
acoidagt Trmylted from a hrsach of duby on tha dsafandant ‘g
parct. '

. 1. .

Defendant hearals ie lishle unta your patliionars far
tha damagas dascribed herain, in s moch am they ware
proximstaly caused by the charsctwristics of the product
thar rapderad tha produnt uwressconabhly damgarons, and the
damaga AToye from tha rassgnably antiaclpetsd dea of the
prodnct.

10. i

Tha antowchile i gquastioon vas dnrsaschably decqerous
in conatrootiom, compomition, daslgn, amnd that defandasdts
failed to waxn of the dangor crsated by the automnblle.

il.

At all timen pertlosygt heimin, Cherw was 1n mxiatsmon
s policy of antosdile inmrannes iemad by G
T ey
aovernge for loes by collision to the 1997 PFord F130 plok-up
dewcribed herwin, loms the dwdwiblhle speclfi=i in the
pallay. .
12.
Putltingara ara apkitled &8 raoowsar tha sem  af

£31,622.74, brm tlwm defendant berwin, rspreassotiog the




ot
total amont patd oy petitionsr, NN
(I - i< oo bebalf of its insured

I belcg 33L1,572.74 and deductibls pald _
-:I.n the wum of §90.00.

13.

I -
laguily and coovenkionelily subrogatsd ko the claims af-
Bl cor the portico of the property damsgs described abava,
wiich they hava paid.

o . 4. .
. The amust at issse lo this accldsnt iz lews thap the
Tequlslts asounc for & trlal by jucy-

WHEHEFGHE, FETITI(REHS FRAY that serwios and citatlan
ba mede npon defandant, mad aftar all legal dalays ond due
procesdinios ara had, that thera ba judgmant. in favor af
patit1ccar, [
ol =cc nocioat FORE HOTUR CONPANY, XMC. for
damagus reascosbla in the prowices, together with all cowts

Lot Offlaas OF
Chris L. Bowman.
P.D, H:im
Sonahors, Louislend 71981

* of thame procadloms.

NESPECTIVLLE BUBMITTED,

LW OFFICED OF CERIE L. BOWMAN

CHRLE L. BOWMAR 11813
ATTORNEY PN PLATHTIFFE

. 0. BOK 158

370 BAST HAIN STRBEYT
JOEXBBOBD, LR 71241
31472396200

FORD MNTION CONMEMNT
TEEOOGHE TEEIR ASENE

¢ T ORPOANTTON

A35] UNTYED FLAIA BLND.
BATON WX, Ia TO0EO09

GENTE W\ B RT S
?}} T
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Global Investigations

P.O. Baw 57242
Mumay, Ltah B4AGT
(301) 265-3300 Fox [BO4) 255-3810

INVESTIGATIVE REEORT: CAUSE AND ORIGEN REPORT
DATE OF REPORT: May 22, 2004
PREFARED FOR: Farmers Inswrance Gooup
PO Box 4339
Pocutello, D 83201
ATTENTION: M. Breit Geaeell
CASE NAME: LORENZO HERRERA
DATE OF LOSS: Apcit 28, 2001
LOCATION OF LOSS: Iaho Falls area
FOLICY NUMBER: N/A
aavovnes:
--: .
REPORTING INVESTIGATOR: John Blundell
Gl FILE NUMBER: 1VEOR9127 &
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THIS REFOHT 15 EXCLUSIYE PROFERTY
OF THE SPECIFIED CLIENT.
ANY DISSEMINATION OF THE REFORT
OR ITS CONTENTS SHALL BE AT THE
EXFEESS CONSENT OF SAID CLIENT.
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wat REPORT EXHIBITS AND ENCLOSURER +*+

Exhihit #1 - Sexvics Bulleting & Recalls
Exhibit #2 - Photagraphs

nie EVIDENCE SEIZED #rn
A - None
sk TNVESTIGATIVE ASSIGNMENT =**

This case assigmment was received telephonically on Moadsy May 7, 2001, fom Mr. Steve Coxc
of Farmers [nsmrawce Group. At that time, he reported the basic cass infvmating and regeested
this office conduct 4 silvage sxmitulion of 2 1998 Ford pick up truck to determine the origin and
cause of a fire lavolving that vehicls,

et OHSERVATIONS, OPINIONS AND CONCLUSHONS ~*

With the excamination of the salvage s informetion obtained through intecviews it is the opigion of
this [nvestigator that this fire originated in the eagine compartneat arce al the lower passenger side
of the motor whace the air conditioming ucit was located  Examinstion of that area sould indicate
a flure occurring with respact to the air conditioning unit. At the tize of the salvage exsmination
the equipment was left oo the vehicle 5o that ather investigators might have & chancs to examine the
vehicle.

wud [INVESTIGATIVE NARRATIVE ~*#

This Imvestigator anived at the Idake Salvage Fool ocated in Pocatsho, [daho oo Wednesday by
16, 2001. As that thiw the salvage was phiotographed with a Canon EQS 1N 35mm caners with a
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1REOG5087 - CAUSE AND ORIGIN REFORT - CONTINUED. ...

Canon 28-105mm variahle zoom lens using Agfa 100 spead flm. Where necessary, a Canon S40E7
speed-light clesironic flash unit was used.

The subjecl salvage was 1 1993 Fard F130 pick up treck, red in colac, beariag a vin # of

IFTZ!(LHWZWI-

s SALVAGE EXAMINATION =~

The extariar salvage axounination began at the Front of the veliicle, At that location this Investigator
nuted extensive damage bo the eagine compartment ares and ooted tie mujority of the windstiald had
been deatroyed by fire with some damage into the passenger compartment of the vehicle, This
Investigator noted extensive damage to the passengec xide in compardson to the drivers side,

This Imeestigator then examined the drivers side of the witicls, At that bocation this Invsstgzator
nnted duntige to the fromt quarter panc] or cogine compartmernt wea with the demage to the exteior
peint snd windows stopping at thet location.

This [nvedtigatar then examined the passenger side exterior and noted fir mom dumage to the
exterioc of the vehicke with the destruction of the peint extending alf the way back into the cab ares
and the destruction of tho drivers sids window. This [nvestigatnr nated Sttle or no dantgs st the bed
off thed triscke Area

This lavestigator then exanined the rear of the velicle. At that bocation this [hvestigator noted na
dmmﬂuvﬁdumlmddumpmmbuwmﬁmn{ﬂﬁnﬁemnﬂqm.

This Iuvestigator thea exantined the patacog conpartment of the vehice. Upon doing so this
Investigator noted exteasive damage in the dashboard ares with mope damags to the passenger side

tzo-
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IRPF0650E7 - CAUSE AND ORIGIN BEPORT - CONTINUED....

dashboard ares, tfan the drivers side and noted the seat to be jotact but damaged by beat and dirsct
flame contact. [t was svidest at that point that the fire had spraad Brom the engios compertroent,
through the fire wall aod into the passenger companment arca,

hix ENGINE COMPARTMENT EXAMINATION ~**

This Investigator thea examined the engine compactment of the velide. Upon doing ac this
investignior nated the radistar at the front of the engime commarisent to be hegvily damaged with
a signilicant acnount of damage to the passenger side vera the drivera side. A large bale was burned
in the radistor st that focation. Directly befind that kocation the eir conditioner unit was praseat As
thiz Irvestigaior examined the engine compartment area thiy Imvesdgator noted far maors damage
acourting to the paseager side verzua the drivers side. This Investigator noted the magority of the
ahrmimzm alloy materialy al the upper levels ta beintact  The slternator which was stiting o tap of
the enging, in the peaber of the eogine was intact and had not begun to medt.

This Investigator, noting mare dumags oocurring ko the passenger side looked to see whas the lowest
that area this Investigator noted extersive fire damage at the ar condstioming unit, at the ower front
area of the motor.  This Invesdigator noted the air conditioning fines to have been damaged or
destroved by the beat of the fire and noted the Eront portion of the air conditioning unit to have
malted xeay e alusiinom sflory rateriel.

At the tine of the mivage ommination this Fwvestigator did oot removed any evidencs from the
vehicle allowing gther investigators to have an oppoftunity ta examine the wehicle prior to the
removal of evidence,



LRF065087 - CAUSE AND ORIGIN REFORT - CONTINUED..,
EE T ﬂﬂIGm AR
With the cammnation of the sbvags it = the opision of this Investigator that this fire ariginated in the
lower passenger sids af the frant of the motor where the wir conditioning unit was present  This was

the arca of most significant fire demags end natural fire growth patterns extand from that area.

E L] CAUSE AT
Without completely ecamining the air conditioning unit from the wehicle it in sl the opinian of this
Investigatar that the cause of this fire iy a faikuwe with respact ter the air conditioning unit and/or hoses

in that ares associated with the sir condioaing unit.

=++ WITNESS INTEE aae

yehicle. This Fnvestigator inquiresl as to what wack bad beon done on the veide prior to tie fire
oocinTing. This Investigator specifically inquired with respect ta the sir conditioning unit lacated a2
Ibu&untpwmuﬂhem_iﬂiﬁmndmtﬁa [rvestigator that no work had
beca doea on the air condtioning wnit but the power steariag pumy had been replaced.
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LBF0S5087 - CAUSE AND ORIGIN REPORT - CONTINUED....
s4 SIMMARY AND CONCLUSIONS *+*

With the sxamination of the salvage and infinrnation ohtained through interviewa it is the opinion of
this [nvestigator that this fire origirated in the engine compartment aceg at the air coaditioning et
om the Jower front area of the motar. This Investipator believes a filluyre has occurred with respecs
tw the air condtioning unit und woukd recommend, after other investigatars bave had an eppormniy
to ook at the vehicle, fa the air condittonies uiit be reanoved and examined by 8 forensic engiteer
tp detevinine the exacd failure with respect to that ymt,

In thin matter the opinicny and conglusions may be clueged if additional informatign becomis
avnilabla, With the submiseion of thia report, we will auspend further sctivity in thin case pending
your roview and analysis. In the sbecacs of eoy additiomsl requests or instiuctions, we will congder
the case dazed, no ficther action to be taken.

Pq_‘:-':-'l1r-
=2
i
Respentfhlly, Cee Ll
GLOBAL [NVESTIGATEONS
John Biundell
Dated this ZZ duy of May, 2001




-1~ -
View Inoking at the vehicle at the salvage yard noting extensive Bre damage
ta the fpnt portion of the vehicle.

-1-
. VYiew tooking at the drivers side noting the majarity of the damage to the extetior
of the vatiicla to be s the front Eender location.
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View looking ak tha pesssnger side potiog fr more damage ocourring to that side of the vehicle.

.
View ioaking at the back of the vehicle noting no burming occurning at the bed location
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View locking at the passenger side noting fr more damage occurting ko that side of the vehicle.

-4-
Yiew looking at the back of the vehicle aoting oo burning occumwing a1 the bed logation,




-5
View laoking at the licerse plate idsntifying ownership with respect to the vehicle.

-6-

View looking inta the windshiskd location nofing the windshield destroyed by the fire pnd firs
damage within the interior of the pick up truck. Algn note the damage ocmrting at the fire wall
noting far mare damage acourring 1o the left side of the picture than the right side.
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Vmbohngmtnthummufdmmmhmmwﬁmdmnpmﬂuduﬂﬂnmﬂm
onge again with more damasge to the passeager side than the drivers zide.

-3-
thuhmmmepmgummmmﬁmmewnﬂumm




b
B

-9 '

View looking at the front of the. yehicle noting extendve fire damage at tat locatios.

The armoy points o sigoificant fire damage poting the mdiator destroyed
directly in front of the air condilioning wunit.

-10-
View looking into the engine compurtinett arcs from the patsenger fide onca sgain ving more
damage oocurring to the passanger sida than the drivers side area.




?hwkmkmgnmuﬁ:ﬂmnmmumnﬁmutwmaﬁmmﬂtdﬂwrmdnmmmghﬂdmmupnnﬂu
sade. Also nots maat of the sluminum slloy matevial and components to be present
within the vebicls and widamsged from the intente bost.
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-13-“. .
Yiew looking down at the front portion of the engine noting a largs section of the radiator
destroyed by fire. That portion wes in front of the siv condetioning unit ndiceted by the omew,

- 14 -
Closer view shawing the lower partion of the passenger side area noting significant
dasmage to the aluminum slloy materisl of the air conditfioning unit,

aroJ aammcn,
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Additionat view of the previous photograph
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View looking at the air condtigning lines at the lower partion of the driver side area.
Once agein, the wir conditioning unit woted by the location of the armow.
-1a-

Vienr lockdng acraxe the frant of the motgr noting the extreme hisat on the passenger side
versus the drivera nide. Once again, note the damege to the rudintar.




View once again showing the Incation of the s conditiontng unét noting shumioum alloy material
damaged s destroyed in thit mhmpuﬁmnmﬂquminderofﬂumgimmmpum
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View looking at the sir conditioner line comections noting they have
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View looking at melted aluminum alfoy matesisl at the Eont portion of the air conditianing uzit,
-24.

Addtiona! view of ihe front of the sir conddioning ucit noting this to be the
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View baoking at the dashboard on the drivers side. The srrow points
o the location of the vin mmber.
26 -
Viow lnoking at the vin number on the velicle.




25 -
View lacking at the dashboazd oo the dovers sds. The sow points
o the location of the vio rumber.

_26-
Vicw looking at the vin nymber an the vahide,




=27~
View looking at a portion of the stock number for the 1daba Salvage Pool




SFCHRRFMA, Issue List 02/18/02 15:34:04
=

FCSD REGION: MARKET: — ISSUE STATUS: __
P& CODE:

VIN: 1rrzasw2willl CASE NUMBER:
SALES REGION: __ SALES ZONE: _  ISSUE TYPE: _ .

A LAST HND/ Customer FPhone Number/ Reason/ stat/
€ P&A LAD Trat Customer Name Year Model Type
02 /08702 ¢JENINN (5) LeGa: - CUSTOMER WAITING FOR A F

08362 1998 F-SERTES 02
01/14/02 (B) REDIRECTED CALL - LEGAL SECTIC €
1998 F-SERIES Q2
0171402 (8) REDIRECTED CALL - REDIRECT C
1998 F-SERIES Q2
B} AWA - MULTIPLE REPAIR <
1998 F-SERIES 03
(B) DEALERSHIP - GENERAL/OTHER C
08362 1998 F-S5cRIES al
Fl=Help ustamerList FE=DealarInfo
F7=Prev Fl0=I5ss5ueDetail F11=Menu FlZ2=Return
NO MORE RECORDS AVAILABLE oc0a427




SFCHRIPMA, Issue List 02718702 15:34:10
——Cr

FC50 REGION: _ MARKETY: —  ISSUE STATUS:

P&A CODE: . -
VIN: 1rrzxiswzwillE CASE NUMBER:
SALFS REGTOM: ___ SALES Z0ME: _  ISSUE TYPE:

A LAST HND/ Customer Phone Number/ rReason/ Stat/
€ P&A LAD Tror Custoher Name Year Model Type
09/27/99 (B) DEALERSHIP - GENERAL/OTHER C
0B362 1998 F-SERIES 0L

Fl=Help  F2=Addaction  F3=CustomerList  Fé=DealerInfo
F7=Prev FNext F10-TIssueDetail Fll=Menu Fl2-peturn
NO MORE RECORDS AVATLABLE _ . OGDRA427




SFCHITMA Iscue Datail 02/18/02 15:34:30
=

VIN: 1FTZx1 Aw2! sar: 199§ Model: F-SERIES

Owner Status: : 03/06/98 Mileags: 72504

Nang: Hn Ph:

Tmt: LC Case: 679322709 Day Ph:

Symptom:

REaso : LEGAL - CUSTOMER WATTING FOR ACKMOWLEDGEMENT

oealer; BROADWAY FORD, INC.

Issue Type: 02 IHFORMATTOM CAN Court: Lagal Issue Type:
Issue Status: F FOLLOW-1IP CAN award: MORSII Contact: N

AJC DATE origin Description

el et M e wm E —————— T — T T . B B B B B B e e e e B e e e e

02/08/02 CACI38 CB-ADVISE CUST WE WELL NOFIFY THE DEPT SOMEBODY WILL BE IN T

Fl=Help Fl=pddAction Fid=ActionDatail F6=DazlerInfo
FT=pray FE=Next FO9=\iewWMORSIT Fll=Menu F1l2=Return
NO MORE RECORDS AVAILABEE B OGDR4 27




SFCHADMA, action Detail 02718702 15:34:34
—

VIN: 1rrz<1ew2e Year: 193% Model: F-SERIES

Namer st S — Xt

Name: Hn Ph:

Trmt: YLC Case: 67932270% Day Ph:

Symptom Desc:

Reasan Desc: LEGAL -~ CUSTOMER WATTTNG FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Dealer: BROADWAY FORD, INC.

Issua Type: 02 INFORMATTON Issue Status: F FOLLOW-UP
Comn Type: PH PHONE odometer Reading: 723504 NI
Analyst: JMARCELL JOANNE MARCELLE Docusent Nuiber:

Action Bate: 02/08/02 Action Data: Action Time: 1Z2:02:5%3 EST

origin DEsC: U5 CONCERN CASE BASE

Action Desc: CB-ADVISE CUST WE WILL WOTIFY THE DEFT SOMEBODY WILL BE IN T

Commants: CUSTOMER SAYS:  CIIST SAYS SENT TNFD TO CONSUMER AFFAIRS ADD
RES5 PROVIDED, HOWEVER HAD NOT HEARD A RESPONCE. CUST WANTE
TO KNOW IF CAC IS ABLE T VARIFY IF THE INFD WAS RECEIVED
PER CUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS:  NONE CAC ADVISED: CSR ADVIS
E CAC CANNOT CONFIRM IF COMSUMER AFFARTS RECETVE THFO SEMT H
OWEVER - FORWARDED THE ADDITTONAL TNFORMATION TO CONSUMER

Fl=Halp rFZepddaction rFd=Prevaction FS=MextAction FG=ActionData

FS=PravComsents FlO=hNextCompernts Fll=Manu Fl2=feturn F13=ESP

MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE - acDE427




SFCHADMA, Action Dakail D2/18/02 15:34:36
_— _

VIN; 1FTZX182wilf Year: 1598  model: F-SERIES

Owner Status: wsD: 03/06/98
ool R — tm Ph

Trat: vLC Case: 679322709 Day Mh:

Synptom Desc:

Reason Desc:  LEGAL - CUSTOMER WATITING FOR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Dealer: BROADWAY FORD, INC.

Issue Type: 02 INFORMATION Issue Status;: F FOLiOW-UP
Zomn Type: PH PHOME Odometer Reading: 72504 NI
Analyst: IMARCELL JOAMNME MARCELLE Document Wumber:

Action Date: 02/08/02 Action Data: Action Time: 12:02:53 EST

origin Dasc:
Action Desc:
Comnents:

Fl-Help

F2=paddAction
Fli=PrevConments
NO MORE COMMENTS AVATILARLE

US CONCERM CASE BASE

CB-ADVISE CUST WE WILL NOTIFY THE DEPT SOMEBOQDY WILL HBE IN T
OWEVER - FORWARDED THE ADDITIOMAL INFORMATION 1O CONSLUMER
AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT - REDUESTED CONSUMER AFFAIRS TO CONTACT
CUSTOMER WTITHIN 2 EUSINESS DAYS INFERENCE CASE ID: 1571 -

Fi=Prevaction  FS=NextAction Fo=ActionData
FlO=NextComments FlI=Menu Fl12=Raturn FL13=ESP h437
) oaD




| SroHIDMA Issue petail 02/18/02 15:34:51

mCe-

VIN: TFrzx1ivwZe B vear: 1998

owner Status: ORTGIMAL wsh: 03/06798

Name: ]

Trnt: VILC Case: 679322709

Symptom:

Reasofn: REDTRECTED TALL - LEGAL SECTION

Dealer:

Issue Typa: 02 INFORMATION CAN Court: Legal Issue Type:
Issue Status: € CLOSED CAN Award; MOASII Contact: N

AfC DATE origin pescription

01/14/02 CACIIE CONSUMER AFFAIRS; ADDRESS AVATIABLE IN PHRASEQLOGY

Fl=Help F2=Addaction Fa=ActionDetail ro=pealerinfo
F7mPey FB=next FS=W ewMORSIE Fll=pienu Fl2=Return
NO MORE RECORDS AVATLABLE OGOB427




SFCHADMA Actian Detail 02/18/02 15:34:56
=

VIN: 1AW vear: 1998  sodel: F-SERIES

Name: o P

Name: Hw Ph:

TrmL: ViC Case: 679322709 Day ph:

symptaon Desc;

Rea?un Desc: REDIRECTED CALL - LEGAL SECTION

pealer:;

Issue Type: 02 INFORMATLION Issue Status: € {LOSEN
Comn Type: PH PHONE odopeter Reading: MI
Analyst: MMATZANK MARLITT MATZANKE Document Number:

Action Date: 01/14/02 Action Data: Action Time: 1%:53:15 EST

urig'in Desci US CONCERM CASE BASE

ACtion Desc: CONSUMER AFFAIRS; ADDRESS AVAILABLE IN PHRASEQLOGY

Commants: CUSTOMER SAYS: CUST ALEGES THAT THERE WAS AM ELECTRICAL OO
MNCERN THAT CAUSED A FIRE 04/28/2001 POLICE REFORT FILE WO
CATELLO IDAHO THE INSURANCE COMPANY WANTS TO KNOW WHERE TO
MAIL FOR SUBRIGATION MO INJURIES THERE WERE PERSOMAL ITEMS

IN THE YEHIOLE THAT WERE BURNT INSIDE THE YEHLICLE PER. U5

TliII'l-IEH‘L1 DEALER SAYS: NOIME CAC ADWISED: SPOKE WITH DAVE X

Fil=Help Fil=addAction F=Previction FS=Nextiction Fo=ActionData

Fi=PreyvComments FlO=NextComments Fll=Menu Fl2=Return F13=E5f

MORE COMMENTE AVAILABLE OGDEAZ2T7




! SFCHADMA Action Detail 02/18/02 15:34:58
2
L WIN: mmsuzni- Year: 1998 Model: F-SERIES

Owner status.: wsh:
e S — o Pl
Trmt: ViC cCase: 679322709 Day Fh:
Symptom Desc;

Reaspn Desc: REDIRECTED Call - LEGAL SECTION

Dealer:

Issue Type: 02 INFORMATION Issue Status:  CLOSED
Comm Type: PH PHONE Odometer Reading: MI
Aralyst: MMATZANK  MARLITT MATZANKE Document Number:

Action Date; 01714702 Action bData: Acticn Time: 15:53:15% EST

Origin Desc:  US COMCERN CASE BASE

ACLign Desc: CONSUMER AFFATRS; ADDRESS AVAILABLE IN PHRASEOLOGY

Comments: TOMER, DEALER S5AYS: MOME CAC ADVISED: SPOKE WITH DAVE T
N SDS ---—=  ADVTSFD TO ANSWER YES TO ATTERNEY CALLING ———-
- - PLEASE SEND A DEMAND LETTER TO FORD MOTOR COMPANY, COMS
{UMER AFFATRS P.0. BOX 6248, MD-IME-E DEARBORM, MICHIGAM 4312
6 INFERENCE CASE ID: 5339

Fl=Help FiZ=addaction Fd=Prevaction FS=Nextidction Fb=ActionData
FI=PrevComments FlO=MextComments Fll=Menu Fl2=Retum FI13=ESP
" WO MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE oGoE427




SFCHIDMA, Issue Detail 02/18/02 15:35:13

e

VIN: 1Fzxlawzelll vcar: 1995 Model: F-SERIES
Onmier Etatus'.l wwh 'ii 03/06/98 Mileage:

MName: Hn Ph:
Trmt: ¥LC case: 679321709 pay ph:
Symptomn:

Reason: REDIRECTED (ALl - REDIRECT

Dealer:

Issue Type: 02 INFORMATION CAN Court: Legal Issue Type:
Issue Statys; < CLOSED CAN Award: MORSIT Contact: K

AJC DATE Origin Description

01714702 CACTO® HARTFORD INSURANCE — 1-B877-FORD-VIP (1-B77-367-3347)

Fl=Help F2=AddAction Fd=ActionDetail Fb=DealerInfo
F7=Prev F=Next F9=vi emMORSIE Fll=Menu F12=Return
NO MORE RECORDS AVAILABLE DGDB427




SFCHAIMA Action Detall 02/18/02 15:35:18
—

VIN: lF'.II:ﬂMh- vear: 1998 Hodel: F-SERIES

Name, S — oh:

Hae: Hm Ph:

THAL: YLC Casa: 6793122709 oay Ph:

Synptom Desc:

Reasan Dasc: REDIRECTEDR CALL - REDIRECT

pealer:

Issue Type: 02 INFORMATION Issue Status: < CLOSED
Comm Type: ML MATIL Odometer Reading: MI
Ahalyst: KINGRAM  KERRY-AMN INGRAM Document Number:

Action Date: 01/14/0? Action Data: Action Time: 13:45:02 EST

Origin Desc: US REDIRECT CASE BASE

Action Desc: HARTFORD INSURANCE - 1-877-roRD-vIP (1-877-367-3847)

camnants: CUSTOMER SAYS: PER CUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS: —=comNONE==m
=n CAC ADVTSED: PROVIDE CUSTOMER PHONE NIWBER TO THE HARTF
QRE  1-8377-FORD-vIP (1-877-367-3847) INFERENCE CASE ID: 103

Fl=Help F2=Addaction F4=Prevaction FisMextaAction FBE=ActionDpata
Fi=PrevComments FlO=NextCamments Fll=Menu FlZ=Return F1i3=E5P
NO MORE COMMENTS AVAILAHLE OGDR4A27




SFCHIDMA Issue Detail 02718702 15:35:42
-

VIN: 12X L5w2uiiN vear: 1996 Model; F-SERIES

Owner Status: : 3506798 Mileage: 43

Name: M Hm ph:

Trat: VLC case: 679322709 Day Ph:

Synptom: WINDOW/GLASS SIOF APPEARAMCE GlLASS

Reason: AWa - MULTIPLE REPAIR

Dealar: BROADWAY FORD, INC.

Issue Type: 03 CONCERN CAN Court: Legal Issue Type:
Issue Status: © CLOSED AN Amard: MORSIT Contact: ]

ASC DATE origin Description
09/27/9%9 CAC REQUEST CRM/SVC MGR TD CONTACT CUSTOMER
09727799 CACTI8 ADVISE CUST INFO WILL BE SEMT TO DLR; COMTACT CRM
10/06/99 DEALER AWA P05 - DENIED BY DEALER

Fl=Help F2=AddAction F4=actionDetail F6=DealerInfo
Fi=Pray FA=Mext FO=V1pwMRSIT F1l=Menu Fl2=Return
INVALID FUNCTION KEY PRESSED OGDR427




SFCHADMA Action petall 02718702 15:35:47
==2r —

VIN: 1FrTzx1swZWlf  Year: 1593  wodel: F-SERIES

el 1 — oh:

Wame: Hm Ph:

Trmt: YLC Case: 679322703 pDay Fh:

Symaton Desc: WINDOW/GLASS SIDE APPEARANCE GLASS

Reason Desg!

AWA - MULTIPLE REFAIR

Dealer: BROADWAY FORD, INC.

Tssue Type: 03 COHCERN Issue Status: C CLOSED

Carm Tvpe: PH PHONE odometer Reading: 43000 MI

Analyst: AHALKGHTZ ANGELAH HALGHTOM Document Number:

Action Date: 09727799 Action Data: Action Time: 18:42:46 EST

origin Desc: GENERAL CAC

Action Desc: REQUEST CRM/SVC MGR TO CONTACT CUSTOMER

Comments ! ISTOMER SAYS: - THAT THE PAINT IS CHIPPING OFF OF THE BUM
PER OF THE YEH RIGHT EELIW THE HEAD LIGHT, AKD THE SCRATCHES
ON THE WINDOW ON THE DRIVERS SIDE WIMDOW. - HE SAYS THAT H
E HAS BEROUGHT THE VEH INTO THE (HRSHF 3 TIMES. - HE SAYS TH
AT THE DLRSHP HAS BEEM MESSING ARODUND WITH HIM FOR & MONTHS.

= HE SAYS THAT THE SERVICE IS REALLY BAD AT THE DLRSHP. P
Fl=Help F2=AddAction Fd4=Previcrtion FS5=NextAction F6=ActlonData
Fi=prevComsents Fll=nextComments Fll=Menu FL2?=Return F13=ESP

MORE COMMENTS AVATLABLE

oGOR427
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SFCHADMA

Action Detail 02718702 15:35:449

=

VIN: IHZKIHHZM{- Year: 18998 Model: F-SERIES
Owher Status: ORIGIHAL WS
Hame ; Ha Ph:
Trmt: viLC Case: 679322709 Day Ph:

Symgtom Desc:

WINDOW/GLASS SIDE APPEARANCE GLASS

Reason DesC: AWA - MULTIPLE REPAIR

nealer: BROADWAY FORD, INC.

Issue Type: 03 CONCERN Issue Status: < CLOSED

Comm Fype: PH PHONE Odometer Reading: 43000 2 MI

Analyst: AHAUUGHTZ ANGELAH HAIGHTON Document Number:

Action pate: 09/27/99 action Data: Action Time: 18:42:46 EST

origin Desc: GENERAL CaC

Action Desc: REQUEST CRM/SYC MGR TO CDNTACT CUSTOMER

Lomments: - HE 5AYS THAT THE SERVICE IS REALLY BAD AT THE DLRSHP. P
ER CLUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS: THERE TS NOTHING THAT THEY CAN D
0. CAC ADVISEN: - INFORMATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE DE
ALERSHIP, THE REGIDMAL OFFICE FOR FINANCIAL CONSIDERATION -
REQUESTED CRM/SERV MGR CONTACT CUSTOMER WITHIN 2 BUSIMESS D
AYS THFERENCE CASE 1D: 3151

Fl-Help - f2=AddAction F4=Prevaction FS=NextAction Fo=ActionData

FimPrevComients FlO=NextComents Fill=Maenu
MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE

FLZ=Return Fl3=ESF
OGDE427

ERSS-00s-LC-2812




SFCHADMA,
=

Action Detail 02/18/02 15:35:50

VIN:

Owner Status:
Name :

Trmt:
Symptom Desc:
fReason Desc:
oealer:

Issue Type:
Comm Type:
Analyst:
Action Data:
origin Desc:
ACt1on Dasc:
Commants:

1FrzxtEwzwi{l vear: 1998 sodel: F-SERIES

ORIGINAL wsD:
] Hr Ph:
viC case: 6793227069 pay Ph:

WINDOW/GLASS SIDE APPEARANCE GLASS
AWA - MULTIPLE REPATR
HROAIMAY FORD, INC.

a3 COMNCERN Issue Status: £ CLOSED

FH PHGNE odomerer Reading: 43000 MI
AHAUGHTZ ANGELAH HAIMGHTON pocument Hunber:

(9/27/99 Actian Data: Action Time: 18:42:46 EST
GENERAL CALC

REQUEST CRM/SYC MGR TD CONTACT CUSTOMER
AYS INFERENCE CASE ID: 3151

Fl=Help FZ=addaction F4=PrevAction F5=NexXtAction Fo=ActionData
Fl=PrevConments FlO=NextComments Fll=Meny Fl2=Return FlI=ESP
MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE OEE427

ERBS-05-40-3913




SFCHADMA Action Detail 02/18/02 15:35:51
—

VIMN: 1FIZX18HZHI- Year: 1998 wmodel: F-SERIES

Nemer - o — Ph
Name: Hm Ph:
Trmt: VLC case: b793227/049 pay #h:

Symptom Desc: WIMDOW/GLASS SIDE APPEARANCE GLASS
Reasoh Dess: AWA — MULTIPLE REPAIR

Dealer: BROAIWAY FORD, THC.

Issue Type: 03 CONCERN Issue Status: C CLOSED
Comn Type: PH PHONE odoneter Reading: 43000 MI
Analyst: AHAUGHT2 ANGELAH HAUGHTON bDocument Number:

Action pate: 09/27/99 Action Data: Action Time: 1R:42-46 EST

arigin Desc: GEWERAL CAC

on Desc: REQUEST CRM/SVC MGR TO CONTACT CUSTOMER
Comments:

Fl=Help F2=addAction F4=Prevaction Fi=NextAction FE=Actionpata
Fd=PrevComments FlO=NextComments Fll=Menu Fl2=Return Fl3=ESP
MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE i 0GDE427




SFCHADMA Action Detail 02718702 15:36:25
—

VIN: LFzXLSw2will  vear: 1998 wodel: F-SERIES

mmer Status: WSE
Nane % ' Ph
Trat: Case: 679322709 pay Fh
Sﬂptun Desg: 'H'IHDU’II'J’GMSS SIDE AFPPEARANCE GLASS

Reason 0eSC: AWA - MULTIPLE REPAIR

feaier: BROADWAY FORD, INC.

Issue Typa: 03 - CONCERN Issue Status: C (CLOSED
Conm Type: PH PHOME odometer Reading: 43000 MI
analyst: F56078 BROADWAY FORD TN Document Nupbar:

action pate: 10/06/99 Action Data: N Action Time: 12:46:01 EST

origin Desc: DEALER

ACtion Desc: AwWA PS5 - DENIED BY DEALER

Comments: COMCERN OF PAINT IS ROCK CHIPS. CUSTOMER HEEDS TO RESOLVE IS
SUE WITH HIS INSURANCE CARRIER.

Fl=Help F2-=Add.!tﬂt1m Fod=PrevAaction FS=NextActian FB=ActionData
Fi=PrevComnents F1l0-NextComments FLli=Menu F12=Return F13=ESP
HO MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE : oGDB42 7

ERES-$451 0-2n1n



SFOHIDMA, Issue Datail 02/18/02 15:36:18

Model: F-SERIES

‘Mileage: 4
: tin Fh:
: e: 679322709 pay Ph:
Symptonm:

Reason: DEALEFRSHIP - GENERAL/OTHER

Dealer: ARDADWAY FORD, INC.

Issue Type: 01 INQUIRY CAN Court: Legal Issue Type:
Issue Status: C CLOSED CAN Award: MORSTY Contact: N

AfC DATE origin Description

09727799 caC NO ACTION REQUIRED; INFORMATION DHLY
09/27799 CACIIR® ADVISE CUST THAT INFORMATION WILL SE DOCUNENTED; THANK/APOLO

Fi=Halp Fl=pddaction FAd=ActionDetail FE=DaalarInfo
Fi=Pray Fi=Next FI=v1 ewMORSII Fll=Manu F12=Return
NO MORE RECDRDS AVAILABLE ) OGDR42 7

EABS-fd3-1C-R818




SFCHADMA Actipn Derail 02 /18702 15:36:41
=

VIN; LFTZ{18W2 Year: 1998 Model: F-SERIES

Owner Status: ORIGINAL _ VG

Name: I Hn ph:

Trmt: se: 67932278 Day Ph:

Symptnm Desc:

Reason Desc: DEALERSHIF - GENERAL/OTHER

Dealear: BROADMAY FORD, INC.

Issue Type: 01 INQUIRY Issue status: C CUDSED
Coit Type: PH PHONE cdometer Reading: 43000 MI
Analyst: AHAVBGHTZ ANGELAH HAIKGHTON Document Number:

action pate: 09/2779% Action pata: ACrion Time: 18:42:46 EST

origin Desc: GENERAL Car

Action Desc: NO ACTION REQUIRED; INFORMATION DMLY

Comments: CUSTOMER SAYS: - THAT THE PAINT IS (HIPPING OFF OF THE BUM
PER OF THE VEH RIGHT BELOW THE HEADR LIGHT., AND THE SCRATCHES
O THE WINDOW ON THE DRIVERS SIDE WINDOW. - HE SAYS THAT H .-
E HAS BROUGHT THE VEH INTO THE DLRSHF 3 TIMES, - HE 5AYS TH
AT THE DLRSHP HAS HEEN MESSING AROUND WETH HIM FOR B MONTHS
AND HAS NOT REPAIRED THE VEH. - HE SAYS THAT THE SERVICE IS

Fl=Help FlapddAction Fd=PrevAction Fi=NextAction FG=ActionData

FO=PrevComments Fll=NextComments Fll=Menu FlZ=feturn F13=ESP

HORE COMMENTS AVAILASLE . OGDE427

ERET—-000-LC-591T




SRCHADMA Action Detail 02718702 15:36+44
=l

VIN: Trroa 2wl ¥ear: 1998 Modei: F-SERIES

owner status: wsD: 03/06/98
Name: % Hmn Ph:

Trat: ase: 679322709 pay Ph:

Sytgtom Desc:

Reason Desc: DEAELERSHIP - GENERAL/OTHER

Dealer: BROACWAY FORD, THC.

Issue Type: O1 THQUTRY Issue Status: C CLOSED
Comm Type: PH PHONE Odomater Reading: 43000 MI
Aralyst: AHAUGHT2  ANGELAH HAUGHTOK Document Number

Action Date: 09/27/90 Action Data: Action Time: 18:42:46 EST

origin Desc: GENERAL CAC

ACTIO0N Desc: MO ACTION REQUIRED; INFORMATION ONLY

Comments: AND HAS NOT REPAIRED THE VEH. - HE SAYS THAT THE SERVICE IS
REALLY BAD AT THE DLRSHP. ~ HE SAYS THAT HE WANTS FOR DTG
KNOW THAT THE DLRSHP HAS BAD SERAVICE. PER CUSTOMER, DEALER
SAYS: - THAT THEY HAD ORDERED THE PAHT BUT LT HAS NOT COME
IN. - THAT HE WILL HAVE TO LIVE WITH THE PAINT PROBLEM. C
AC AIWISED: - INFORMATION HAS BEEN FURWARDED TO APPROPRIATE

Fi=Help F2=AddAction Fi4=PrevAction Fi=Nextaction Fo=ACUionData

F3=PrevComments Fl0=NextComments F1l-Menu FL2=Return Fl3=ESP

MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE OGDE427




SFCHADMA, Action Detail D2/18/02 15:36:45
—

VIN: 1m0 AwZa vear: 1998 2 Model: F-SERIES
armer Status; w5
Name % Hm Ph:
Trm:: ase: 679322709 pay rh:
Besc:
Reason Desc: DEALERSHIFP - GENERAL/OTHER
Dealer: BROADWAY FORD, INC.
Issue Type: 01 INQUIRY Issue Status: € CLOSED
Comm Typa: PH PHONE Odometer Reading: 4300 MI
Analyst: AHAUGHTZ ANGELAH HAUGHTON Document Mumber:
Action Date: 09727799 action Data: Action Time: 1B:42:46 EST

arigin Desc: GENERAL CAC
on Desc: WO ACTION REGUIRED; INFORMATION OHLY
comments: AC ADVISED: - INFORMATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO APPROPRIATE
DEPARTMENTS WITH A COPFY TD THE DEALERSHIF - THANK YOU CUST
?_HER FOR PROVIDING US THEIR FEETHEACK TNFERENCE CASE ID: 449

Fl=lielp FZ2=addAction Fé=PrevAction Fi=fextaction F6-Actiondata

Fi=PrevComsents FlO=NextComments Fll=Menu FIZ2=Return FI13=E5P
MORE COMMENTS AVAILAELE OGDR427

ERd3-2e5-LC-0919




SFCHATMA
—

Action Detail 02/718/02 15:36:46

.ml

onner Status:
Nama:

Trat:
Symptom Desc:
Reason Desc:
Dealer:
Issue Type:
Comm Type:
Analyst:
Action Data:
origin cesc:
Action Desc:
Commants :

LFTZXLaw2wil] vear: 1998  MNodel: F-SERIES

ORIGINAL wWsD:
] e Ph
sa: 679322709 Day Ph:

DEALERSHIP - GENERAL/OTHER
BROADWAY FORL, TINC.

01 INGUTRY Issue Status: € <CLOSED

PH RFHONE Odometer Reading: 43000 MI
AHAUGHTZ ANGELAH HAUGHTON Docunent Mumber:

09/27/99 Action Data: Action Time: 18:47 46 EST
GENERAL CAC

RO ACTION REQUIRED; TNFORMATION ONLY

Fl-Help F2Z=addArtion Fd4=PrevAction FS=NextArtfon Fh=ActipbnData
Fo=PrevComrents FlO=NextComments Fll=-Mene Fl2=Return FLlI=ESP
MORE COMMENTS AVATLABLE OGDBR427




SFCHADMA Action Detail 02/18/02 15:36:53
—
VIN: 1F|z:ﬂ.su2m_ year: 1998 Model: F-SERIES

Owner Status: WSD:
ane: - I tn' o
Trmt e: 679322709 Day Ph;

Sympton Desc:
RAason Desc: DEALERSHIP - GEMEAAL FOTHER

Dealer: BROADWAY FORD, IMC.

Issue Type: O1 INQUIRY Issue Sratus: € CLO5ED
Comm Type: PH PHONE Ddometer Reading: 43000 2 MI
Analyst: AHAUGHTZ ANGELAH HAUGHTON Dacunent Mumber:

Action Date: 09/27/99 Action Data: Action Time: 18:42:46 EST

arigin Desc: US CONCFRN CASE BASE

Action Desc: ADVISE QUST THAT INFORMATION WILL BE DOCUMENTED ; THANEK/AROLS

Comments: CUSTOMER SAYS: = THAT THE PAINT IS CHIPPIMG OFF OF THE ELWM
PER OF THE VEH RIGHT BELOW THE HEAD LIGHT, AND THE SCRATCHES
ON THE WINDOW ON THE DRIVERS SIDE WINDOW. - HE SAYS THAT H
E HAS EROUGHT THE VEH INTO THE DLRSHP 3 TIMES. - HE SAYS TH
AT THE DLRSHP HAS BEEM MESSING AROUND WITH HIM FOR & MONTHS
AND HAS NOT REPAIRED THE VEH. - HE SAYS THAT THE SERVICE IS

Fl=Help FZeAddaction Fd=Prevaction FS=NextActfon FG=ActionData

Fl=PrevConments FlO=MextComments Fll=Menu F12=Return FL3=ESP

MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE OGDEA427




SFCHADMA Action petall 02718702 15:36-54

—=21 —— —

VIN: 1|=1zx15u2h_ vyear: 1998  Model: F-SERIES
mer status: WsD:
Nane: ii— bt P
Trut: ase: 679322709 Day Ph:
Symptam Desc:

Reason Desc: DEALERSHIP - GEMERAL/OTHER

Dealer: BROADWAY FORD, INC.

Issue Type: 0Ol IHQUIRY Lssue Status:
Comm Type: PH PHONE adameter Reading:
anmalyst: AHALKGHTZ  ANGELAH HAUGHTON Docunent Mumber:
Action pate: 09/27/99 Action Data: Action Time:

origin Desc: U5 CONCERN CASE BASE

C  CLOSED
43000 ™I

1B:42:4h EST

Action Desc: ADVISE CUST THAT INFORMATION WILL BE DOCUMENTED; THANK/APOLC
COMMENts: AND HAS NOT REPAIRED THE VEH. - HE SAYS THAT THE SERVICE IS
RFEALLY BAD AT THE DLRSHP. - HE SAYS THAT HE WANTS FOR DTQ
KNOW THAT THE DLRSHP HAS BAD SERVICE. PER CUSTOMER, DEALER
SAYS: - THAT THEY HAD ORDERED THE PART BUT IT HAS NOT COME
IN. - THAT HE WILL HAVE TO LIVE WITH THE PAINT PROBLEM. C
AC MDVISED: - INFORMATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO APPROPREATE
Fl=Help F2=aAddAction F4=Prevaction FS=NextAction Fé=ActionData

Fi=PrevComments FlOaNextComments Fll=Manu F12=Return F1li=ESP
MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE

o042 7




SHOHADNA Action Detail 02/18/02 15:36:5h0
=

VIN: 1IFrzxléwwillll vecar: 1998 Model: F-SERIES

owner Status: ORTIGIMNAL wsp: 03/706/98
Kame: I Hn ph:

Trat: VLC Case: 073322702 Day ph:

SYmpton Desc:

Reason Desc: DEALERSHIP - GENERAL/OTHER

Dealar: BROADWAY FORD, INCG.

Issue Type: 01 INQUIRY Issup Status: C  CLOSED
Corti Type: PH PHONE Odometer Reading: 43000 MI
Analyst: AHAUGHTZ ANGELAH HAUGHTON Dacument Number:

Action bate: 09/27/99 Action Data: Action Time: 18:472:46 FEAT

origin Desc: US CONCERM CASE BASE

Action Desc: ADVISE CUST THAT INFORMATION WILL BE DOCUMENTED; THANK/APOLOD

COMBents: AC ADVISED: - INFORMATION HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO APPROPRIATE
DEFARTHMENTS WITH A COPY TO THE DEALERSHIP - THANX YO CUST
IiHER FOR PROVIDING U5 THEIR FEEDBACK INFERENCE CASE IR: 449

Fl=Halp F2=AddAction F4=PrevAction F5=NextAction FB=ActionData
FO=PrevCotmients Fll=MextCosments Fll=Menu FlZ=Return FLli=ESP
NO MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE OGDBE427




SFCHADMA, Action Detall 02/18/02 15:37:18
=
VIN: Irrzxisw2wij] Ycar: 1998 Model: F-SERIES
e WSD: 03/06/98

Name - Hw Ph:

Trat: VLC Case: 679322709 Day Ph:

Symptom Desc:

Reason Desc: DEALERSHIP - GENERAL/OTHER

Dealear: BROADWAY FORD, INC.

Issue Type: 01 INQUIRY Issue Status: C  CLOSED
Comm Type: PH PHONE odometer Reading: 43000 wMI
Analyst: AHAUGHTZ ANGELAH HAUGHTON Document Numbar:

Action Date: 09/27/9% Actian Data: Action Time: 18:42:46 EST

arigin Desc: GENMERAL CAC

o Desc:  NO ACTION REQUIRED; INFORMATION ONNLY
Comments:

Fl=Ha'p Fl=Addartion Féd=-PrevAction FS=HextAiction Fh=ActionData
FO=PrevCotments Fl0-NextComments Fll=Menu F12-Return FL13=E5P
MORE COMMENTS AVAILABLE DEOE427
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KENHETH E. LYOHW, JR.
Attorney at Law Enn an i e e e
P. 0. Box 1866 WERAFRZZ P4 02 35
Pocatella, YD 83205 N
(204) 233-1240 GRnfToaE tan

at Eorney for Plaintiffs ar sy

IN THE DISTREICT COURT OF THE SEVENTH JUDLCIAL DISTRICT OF THE

STATE CF IDAHO, IN AND FOR THE CQUNTY OF BINGHAM

Casa HNao. C" Uﬂ"f" ?&f

COMPLAINT

Flaintiffs,

va.
. Fee Category: A-1
FORD MOTOE COMPANY and
RODS AUTOMOTIVE

Fee: S¥¢.00
Dezfendants.

Rl mrt e b ' e mmd mar W mer A i A A—a

NOTICE: Triz G256 Is assigned o
Jamas L <ooaeon. Dishict Judga

The flaintiffs complain of the Defendanks and for cause

of agtion allege:
I.
AL all times hereinafter nentioned, the Plaintiffs,
_ warm hushapnd and wife and residents
af the State of Idaha.
IT.
At all times hereinafrar mentionad the Plaintiff,
Farmers Insurance OCompany of Idaho, was a corporation duly

autherized and licenszed to do businezs in the State of Idahao.

BAGE 1 COHMPLALHT




IiT.

AF all timez hereipafter menrionad the Defendant, Ford
Motor Company; was a corporation duly authorized and licensed to
do buainess in the State of Idaho.

Iv.

At all timas hareipafter mentioned the Defandant, Hods
AButamotive, wa3’ & buslness aperating in Idahe, and =old products
manufactured by Ford Hotor Company andfor made to  thelr
specificationa and as such, were in privy with Ford Motor
Company . -

v.

At all times hereinaftezr mentlioned the Plaintiff was

the owner and the operatar ef a 1978 Ford Extended Cab truck.
VI.

On or abauk April 2B, 2001, the Plaintiff, while
operating his truck on ar near I-15%, in Bingham Counky, Idaha,
had the engine compartment of bi= truck hurst inta fiame.
Subsequently the flame was axtinguoiahed, but the truck sustained
damages in the ful]: amount of §17,709.00.

VIiI.

The Defendants, Ford Motor Company and Rods Auvtomotive,

wete negligent in the manufacturing and seliing of a defective

product, which resulted in the fire to the ctrock.

PAGE 2 COMPLAINT




VITI.

The Defendants are guilty of misrepresenting the
product as pelng firt and proper for the use to which it was put
in the Ford truck.

IX.

When the Defendants bought the product, manpfactored by
Ferd and sald by Rods Automotive, theae Defendants enterad ipta
an ezxpreossed or implied contract with the PBlaintiffs rhat the
product was f£it and proper for the use they recnmmendeg.

.

#hen the Defendants =old the product, they expressly
and impliedly warranted the prodoct fit for the particular use
for which it wan =zgld.

WHEREFORE, hased upon the Cheavries of contract, both
expressed and implled; warranty, both expressed and implied;
misrepresentation and negligence, Plaintiffs pray judgment
against the Defendanta for %17,709.00, Demand hasz been made upon
the Defendants for payment of the above amount, but they hawve
failed and refused toc pay the =ame. Az such; reasonable
attorney's feea undar idaha Code Section 12-1280 and 12-121 in the
amount of %5,000.00 should be assessed agalnst them, together

with all ecosts and interest incurred herein.

DATED cthis 22nd day of April, 2004,

Fr . L¥H
Attarnay for 'y

PRGE 3 COMDLATHT







PREFERRED MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY

PRICRITY MAIL
CERTIFIED MALL
REIURNRECEIPTREQUESTED
7099'3400 0017 0345 0376

MNovomber 26, 2001

FORD MOTOR COMPANY -

OFFICE OF THE GENERAL COUNSEL
PARKLANE TOWERS WEST

SUTTE 400

- 3 PARKLANE BLVD
Dnmﬂnﬂm 48126

 RE:;INSURED:

OURFILENO: 01015205 PME

. DATE OF OCCURRENCE: 11/1642001
VEHICLE; 1998 Ford P150

VIN NO.: IFTDX1723WNI
Drear Sirs: '

anmhmgﬁudt:ﬂunghnufwmmmdnnnmgmtufmﬁmuhchhﬂtplﬁm
Nmmbu'lﬂ 2001.

W:Hlmﬁﬂﬁuﬂlm&gfnmﬁmduﬁutmﬂmputﬁngmmmﬁmnfm
subrogation rights for aay smoutts we pay. As of this date,.we have not made peyment:

Please be advised that the vehiclo in located at Copart Anto Auctionz, 7695 Big Tree Road,

Pavilion, New Yark 14525, for your inpection. 'I‘lunphonammﬂ:am?lﬁ-jﬂ-lm Itla
inventoried under there Lot

If you have wmm fisel froe to contact me at 1-800-333-7642, extension 1337.

".f'[‘rn];rYuuﬁ,G/! ¢

Subwogstion Spetialist

Whon if comes i instrsies — We'hs Predemad




Francis J. Conuvay
INVESTHIATIONS, ING.
AAE AND EXPLOSION COMSLILTANTS

F.0.BOX 212, CLAAENCE, NY 14031, {715} 634-2505

eceabar 18, 2001

Ao 15205

My. Rab Lag

Preferred Mutual Insurance Co. 3I0
‘Ona Prefarred Way

Hew Barlin, HY 13411

Kenmnora, HNY
Vehicle Firs - 11710701

Dear Mr. Lee:

Purauant to your raquesat of Hovember 27. 200L, the following cauas
and origin investigation wae copnducted inke the above captioped
loaa.

On N¥owvembar 30, 2001 thisx writear want to the CoPart Salwvage Yard

on Bt. 63 1in Pavillion, HMew York. Tha gubject of thia
inveatigation ia a 1998 Ford F150 plck—up truck.,
VINIPTDELTZ] CoPart mEock $8330831. At the time of thin

loam this vahicla waa ovnad and cparatsd by

The vehicle auffared sazbtenaive f£ire dJdamages Eo ths pasasnger
conpartoant, tha. sngine coopacrtmant, wsxternal shagt metal an bhe
front end and the plck-up box. Burn patktacna indicata this Eirce
atarted in the right front of the vehicle passengsc coopartmoank.
it apread throughout tha interier of the vehicle via the dashboard
and sxtanded through the firewall ak tha bheatar alr plenus on the
right side and through the electrical chase on tha lafE of the
firavall. Tha pick-up box and hed liner bocama invalved vhan tha
windows brake. Burn pakberns indicata the fire originated in the
right froot cornar of the paasangsr caoopartdant in the arsa of the
firawall, right alde kick panal, and the cear of the dashboard.
Located in the cormer of Ehe vehicle are numgrous electrical
coaponeots auch am the PCM Power Control Hodule snd thae hagdoss
conditioner control module- As indicated in Phokom -qgﬁi‘}
electronic components and ralated wiring werte /BEA| redumed by
the fire. The power cootrol modile dapicted in

the mmount of dasteycticn %ta the alunlnue case M ink
normally located at Ehe end. : :‘Lhi:l




e e e e

mmm——————

M e L — L —— 1 n

-2

Tha fact' Ebak tha front floor <catpet and mat radained intact
Eurther supports the Ltheary of firs travel from the electriecal
companent= upward and ovac. The redpction in damage from the
right to tha laft side furthar asupports the fire travel.

A quary was dane of Lhe National Elghway Transportation Safaety
Aduministration Haecall Databa=ze as well as the Techoical Service
Bullakin ammction. Mo racalls or secvica bolletins ware foond
ralative to fire safety or preventiopn.

It ia tha opinion of thls wrlter that this fire waa accidental in
naturae. The £fire was cauvsaed by a short ciccoit and averheating of
ane or more of the alecktpical compooents located in the right
front of the pazsanger compactment. The oavetrheating of Ltha
alactrical component or components rcavasd the ignition of
surrounding cosbustibla mpaterizls. Ay inveatigation into Ethia
incidant is compluekbs.

¥oura truly.

Cry . 44 - _
- ‘f"-.'-

BEncla: Schempatic of Electrical Systana
Phatographs

MWE:ds




1998 F150

. ) 120 - Lamps, Wiring
. ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS
Whing sysism - Instument pans! - Page A - under B500# GVW
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FHOTOGRAPHS
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"Fire — 11710701

¥Yehicle




41. Front viaw.

$2. Laft alda.




#a.

REar view.

4.

Right side.

Note burn pattarn.




. worward 3
- ananhs s



7. Firevall viewad from engine compartment. Hote burn
pattern.

. $8. Right pide of firewall wires harneas to PCH,




#9. Battery terminal connactions.

. #10. Battery terminal + connaction replacement bolt.

Mﬂm




$11.

Severed B+ line found in area of battery.

#12.

Cloae up of wire end found at base of battery.

EAOD-803-LC-5838




#13. Conneotion feor wirwe noted in Photo $12.

$14. BEBxpanded view of B+ Iine in Photo #12, connection to
. power diatribution panel.

ERES-DeS-LC-BE30




$15. Yiaw of interlor from rear. Burn pattern indicats
loweat, most intanse burning at right corner of dash panel.

t16. Interior viewed from left door. Hota light burn.




7.

$18.

Dash panel at instrument clustar.

Legft front floor.

Note conditlion of rubber




$19. Left front {loor.
consdiatent wlth burn patter:.

Hote

carpet and mat intact

§20. Right alde interior view.



#21. Right side dash panel behind glove box; area of fire
origin.

T é -_ﬁ
n-h.—-.__'{h._._ u

#22. Right side damh panel. Area of origin.
EROA-Qes- oxyy2




$23. Area of origin. Note melting of top of air
conditioning evaporator.

§24, Area of origin. HNota PCH Power Control Module.




$25. Nabris cleared from right front floor. NWoteé burn
pattern. Floor in good condition.

$26. Kiring baneath the floor carpet in srea or origin.
Note wiresm 1n good condlition and the inaulation intact.

EnRe-p8s-LC-5948




Cloae up of PCM.

$27.
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KE%GIHEEB!NG i

Tom Elifritz

Nationwide Insuzance Co.
620 Morriacn Road
Gahanna, OH 432310

RE: Your Clainm
¥BE Froject - shicla e yals

Dear Mr, Blifric=:

Pursuant to your Yegquest, K B ENCGINEERING (¥BE] has examined a 19598
Fard F-150 XLT pick-up truck that was r=portedly invnlved in a fire
cn December 13, 1959. The informetion auktmitted to EBE waa that
while driving cthe vehicle, the driver heard a “crack~ which was
igllowed by smoke and a very stroog odor of gasoiine in Ehe cab of
the vehicle, Specifically, KBE wem requested to examine the vehicls
and datsarmine the caume and crigin of the vehicle fire, KBE'a atudy
conzigted of the Eollowing:

1. On December 22, 1959, Mr. Kennath W, Berchak, P.E.,
KBE’2 Mechanical Engineer, examined the wvehicle at Aute
Dispomal Systema in Columbua, OH.

Bamed on Eh= above source of infaormaticn, EBE han detarmined the
Ecllowing:

The subject vehlcle, refersnce Figures % and 2, was a 1998 Ford F-

150 XLT plck-up truck. I.R. assigned to the pick-up in June

of 1998 waa ZFTREEX1713  referance Flgure 3, Bxamination of

ths vahicles inetrument panel revealed that the firs had eantered the

pasgangar cospartment and sufficiently damaged the instriment panel
. Lo pravent thé recording of the vehicla mileage.

Examination of tha exterior of the wehicle rewvealed that the
paspenger alde of the hood was deformed, reference Figures 4 and 5.
Franination of the vent panel arsa below the windsnield indicated
that the fire did not antar the passenger compartment through the
vent panel openings. Examination af tha cab gide of the Eirewall
revealed that the wire harpeds adjacent to the firewall was charred
along with under dash companenta, refersnce Figure €.

NCCIDENT RECONSTRUCTION MECHANICAL FAILLIRE AMALYSIS

ERBS-D03-LC-O54T




99-1208

Examination of the spngins side ef the hood, reference Figure 7,
revealed that the hood suppori panel waa fractured and broken sut.
The entlre underglde of the hood waa hlackened from the engine bay

" Elre.

Examinaricn of the engine bay, reference Figura A and 9, revealed
that the vahicle was powared by the Triton V8 engine. Cry chemical
fire extinquisher powder was evident over the entivre top right sida
of the emyine. Located off the right rear of the firewall/vent box
wad a bracket that indicated it was for electrical components,
reference Figure 10. The components wera destroyed by tha Eire.

Examination of the right side of the V& engine, refersnce Figure
11, revealsd thet the fuel injector rail, refersnce Figure 12, and
Injsctoras were invalwed in the fire. Continuad axamination ofF the
sngine, revealsd a non-wetallic aseembly, located in the rear
portion of the engine valley contained a *hole* helow the casat
alumipum intake manifold, refersnce Flgura 13.

Continusd emcamineklon of the engine bay revealed that the
vent/firewall box extendsd over tha rear portion of the engine. As
the fire progressed, the flamss and heat from the fire impinged con

. tha bottom of the vent box and englhne gide of the firewall. The

heating of the vent box snd filrewall resulted in the non-metallic
components on bhe cab side of the firewall becoming irvolved in the
fFira.

The engine Fucl syobem was not disassembled nor were the remains
adjacent to the bracket mounted on the right aide of the firewall
diaturbed. Examipation of the fire debris and burn pattern at the
right rear of the engine revealed that the fire origin was locaced
at/naar thm approximate right eide center of the engine. The
examination amd driver’s statemsnt indicabted that the fuel ayatem
was involved in the fire. Determination of the causal factor for

‘-l.:he fire -will require remaval af debrim and damaged companants Eor
-further sazamination.

Tn mummary, based upon the observationa and analyeis herein, it is
the opinion of K B EN3INEERING that the origin of the fire was
looated atj’mr the = engine.

Eurther ﬂiuaumbly and ;eﬂ:lpatj.m of wpnnent.a inatalled 1a
the Iire origin area.




— =

99-1206

If you have any questicns conserning thiz report or require che
additieonal pervices pf K B EN3INEERING, please contact the report
author.

-Bincerelyx

éﬂth-w. Eercé P.E.

hanical Exgineer
Bcate Of Ohlo
Reglgtration M® E-40676

ce:file 599-1206 . wpd
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NATIONWIDE
INSURANCE
ENTERPRISE

=  Mutinewicde [non your slde

FIBOX BI79 * CANTON, OH M711 *

14, 20{2
Ford Moter Company

Parklane Towers whst, Suite 400
Three Parklane Boulevand
Dearborn, M 48124 2568

PPl | —
OUR CLATM N :

DATE OF ACCIDENT : 12-03-1999

RE: 1994 Ford F150 XLT Vic: 2BTRXI7LIVEEE
Gentlemaen:

Pleese be advized tha our ingured's truck caught fire, and it was defermined @ be a defect, We
are having t vehicle held for your inspection. Please diract this subrogation leter to the comect
department, and have themn contact our lfice. We have paid 513,03 % ta date, with salvage
peading. Thank you for dhis courtesy.

NATION WIDE MUTUAL INSURANCE COMPANY
SHERLEY M MILLER

Claima Departmant
(AIDMR9-3200

QJE@“]%

ﬂrhhwmd:iuiuﬁhwi;ﬁqmﬂquﬁiﬁaﬁn&&uﬂumuh'iahﬁnm-
Traud agaica eh kower, subm i an applicktion or fie 3 claim contsining 2 Sabe or docoptive siabemnent in quilty of
Irtrnsa Gued.







B\ FARME RS Parmers Aucxa Scbetsgation Center

MF“L‘?‘.T PO Box 200

Lo -'l = Avmn, TL 5057

< beh Tk (30) -255
July 5, 2001 Wl QL e A 13 Fax: {600 9076192
Foud Mavirer Cromparey
W00 Execaive Plaza D,
MD¥ IMNE-B
Degtharm, ML 451264237 —

ke Owied N
Claim Mo

Your Vind: 1FTDX 1565 VIR
Amourt Owed: $17.755.86 Total vehicle damage seulting
Your file ¥ nakmown

Our investigation has estsblished that the shove koss was caused by the naghigsee

Wh&émﬂ:mmmrmndhrdmdamﬂrmnfmmﬂmgmuﬂmt&km
ﬁmmﬂmnhﬂu&m from you for the amcan of the damages.

Wem&wmdﬁnmmheﬂm insumnce carrier for the shave party, We have slrcady
settled our inqured’s Uninnaed Mosrier claim and are lnokdoy to you for tesmburrsmenr O sup-
patt is aetwched.

grhnmd’lwﬁck was wadered 1 total boss, When sold, we will forwund support for dspositon

Our tmete shoold appear om sy dheck made poyshle to our icoured i cetdernecs of hic or ber domages TF
you have shready made a setlement wich our imued, please advise 1s inmedly.

Please be xwarr: that: no payment that is kess than the full amount claimed herein will be consiend
0Ty Wy a0 acoeptaree of henshis, 4 novatinn or an sccord and ssesfaction of this chio wikuoet
nlrmmhndmnhmmnndhymnﬁﬂnlwﬁuﬂmﬁn himsck/herself a5 2

of our subrogetion Thezcforte, our legal rights to enfose collecrion on the re.

amoumt of the chaim shafl not be waived ot sstopped dos 1) a partial paymens by you or
mmmmhﬂﬁ

Your prompt congidertion of aur claim will be appreciared.

———— ", ”lfﬁl A4
mmw 630-907-4350 -"j %{\‘t
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Paost Office Box 240414
Apple Valler, MN 55124
(952) 891 24213 fax (B00) 558 25462

FILE NUMBER: 103 CFA 0123
CLIENT FiLE: 51179199
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Farmera Insomnce May 20, 2001
Atin: Sherrd Mausodt

PO, Box 341

Anrora, MM 55705

Subject: Report of Gindimgs . _

REF: Yourfllx 51179199 Your tugyrad: [N
Curfile: 103 CFA 0123 Datoof Loms:  March 22, 2001

Daar Ma Mausnlt

As per your request of March 13 2001, we conducted a limited invasive, non-dertructive
" exsminsticn on the bomed remeins of your inmreds 1997 Ford F-156 XIT, VIN
1FTDX1 the time of the exsminastion, the vehicle wax located st your naged's
me. The vehiclo was in an msacured ares but had been covarad
with a tarpaulin in an sifemp? (o protect it foom the slements.

. The pawpoas and scops of thix examination and snalyeix was oo detesmine if the vehicle fine was the
result of an clectricsl or mechanical system componeot failore, a manofacharing or design defect,
impropar service, maintenance of ropairg, an operatior srmr, or my other oninkentionsl, accidental
canse. The examination snd enalynis wea performed villizing indusiry stendard poofocols to locale
the point of origin and {salate the most poolbable igrition sourca.

At the: po-mst of the examinatine, it was our idferstanding thet at the time of the ks, yowr maumed
was opersiing the vehicle when s fire started i the cogine compariment.

Tt wae also our indematanding that your inmered purchased this vehicle, wed, i Anguret 2000, and

In reviewing bthe service reconds provided by your inmured for the service/repairwork performed on
the vehicle by Limdgeen Motora, Eveleth, MIN, we note that this wehicle was first placed in sarvice
on Febenary 7, 1996 and s0id & your insured on Angnst 21, 2000. The mileage reconded on ihe
vehicle at this ttme was 57,897 miles. At the time of rale, the veliicle was serviced, and it wae noted
that the front craok seaf was leaking, and the transfer case fluid waa discolored. There is no catry
oa the service record to mdicate that the probiem with the leaking front arank scal was replaced, and
‘apperently, the vahicle was refurnad to servics with o leaking frond crank e,

page 1




i T esatinsuniuiiticii i av i o e o
e . L TOR Cs .::-?‘. : .-

Parmers insorames file 51-179199 ' ' . CEFAS ﬁia I CFA D23

Onfabaux October 13, 2000, your bvered ook the valbicls back s Lundgren Motars for & "doublc
cionk naiss when taking off from a shert”™, The orileage on the vebricke at thiy time wae reconded gt
653,672 milas. Mﬂlltmﬂaﬂlurrapllmdﬂ:umrdnmﬂﬂﬁmhhr They alna replacad the font
u:nluhu.ﬁuﬂl. .

Muw&mwmmmﬂmm“m fisel lines in
reaponse 0 Recall 00822, The milesge on the vehicle ot that tims was reconded a3 £7,805 miles,

Al thia time your insured 8lso complained of:

a"chmiing noise in the front end, sspeciafly on washboard oads®  —
a "vibrafion in the steering wheel and floorboerd at 60-65 mph®
paor gea mikege and n “ping”
a "growling noisc from the power slecring uamp and 8 whining noise from the
alteroator in cald weathe"
a "rottle/clatier fiom cogloe oa ¢old start up”
n"Ooid lvk fhowrs the St Siffarential left axle seal®
> a problam with the transprission not <hifling inta ovardrive when cold and
intermittent shifting between 2d and 4th when hot
> a"loud growling neiso when cold”

VoY ouw

L

Luondgres: Motom cauld not verl fy the noles o wihration concerna. They determined the: fhuld leak

waa rezidoal from the last 0il change and replaced the spark plugs in response to the poor milenge
capceam.

On/about Jannary 22, 2001, the insured took the vehicte back to Lundgren Maotors complaining again
about the enginenoise end vibeation st highway speeds. The mileage recorded on the vehicle at fris
time was 70,334 miles Lundgren Motors replaced the idler pulley, tepsioner assembly, and the
drive belt in responas ko the noise concen, bt cowlt net verify the viboation conoern.

No rocands were available fir any sexvice work on the vehicls after the serviee work performed in
January, and oa Marck 22, 2001, hhmdmﬁﬂnhuufmvdﬂdumuhﬂnhhm
engine conparigient.

The review and enalyses of the insured s concams md the service work aclually peribrmed on the
vehicle kentified no mechanicsl or oparstions] problems with the vehicke which conld be comretatad
ta e fire demnage aod bum patiens exbibited on the vehicle, .

“The phrysical exanmination of the vebicle revealed extensive fire damage 0o the engine compartment

and forwand section of the passengercabin. The beaviest firs donsage was extibited in dy right rear
. quarker of the cogine compartment, aad the heat degradstion derarcation Tneon the ramains of the
- yJotake menifold plemmn placed tha neat of g fire on the right rear cormer of the head.

Page 2




Farmers Insrarer: file 51 179199 - ' (;Fuﬁ-lulﬂl(FAmH

Thore was extenaive moling of tw alomimem, trotde body esserobly and the rear half of the ineake
manifld plesum, with the fire impingement snd hest degradation diminishing towand the froat of
the éngine compartment.

The heat degradation pattern on the melied ahominomn radisior com was copsisleat with open Bame
and radlant kest ipingsment to e vadistor from the top down. "

The hnlkhead lfﬂlldlmuﬂj'bdﬂudthmmm“hibﬂd anarca of clean burning indicating

dmhmmmhﬁﬂmilwm%henﬁmhﬂtwm&mhm
In the alvmino intake manifold plemam,

The rear carrier plabe an the sliemator exhibited melting and hear degradation consistent with open
flame impingement snd exposore ko external radiant beat sources which was pot exhibited on the
drive pulley or cooling Tan fins.

"The braided copper grounding strap in the right rear quarter of the engine compartment between the
..l:quhmdmcl ﬂ:umbhukmhilmdh:ghhll exposure degradation.

There wits o0 evidences of oarhonized residue of leeking fluids noted in the engine compariment

. .+ Although theeeidual of the Schreider valvo seficty cap could not be fonnd in the bura debris oo the
- top of the sagine, and dere was no resihual of the safity cap noted in the fhreads of the Schreider
valve core, thene wan o evidence of foed vapor buming isslds the valve cons, snd the valve stom was

besically intact and propecly seated in the coce.,

‘e firc darmage and bom patiemas i the passengsc cabin were cansistent with the firs extending into
the cabin through the balldwead oa the right side of B wehicle.

The fire in the passangec cabin was buning above the floor line, with the heaviest damage in the
cabin oocuring on tho right sido of the cabin.

Thexe was no cvidonce of igaitsble thaid pour patterns of pooling on the flacr innide the cabin, Air
TIF 8800 hydrocarbon dotwction unit fuilad tn develop any poeitive indicators of igniteble fluid
residocs n the pasenger cabin

mﬁﬁmﬂmmﬁmmmmmmnﬁmdm '
evidence of an decirical theemsal snomaly, pre-fire smcing, shorting, or high resistance intermal
- Jbesting,

L ]
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Farmers Insumnce file 51 172199 (TASEi:IUS CrA 0123

'Exsminatioh and soalyil vesnit:
Budmﬂmmmtmuﬂuhhmﬁmnﬂmudumm the phyzical examination of the veliicle,
"and an analyxis of the bim patterns and fire daniage, it in opr opinfon that this fire originated in the
lpper right rear quarter of the eggise compartment io the inmediste acea of the right rear comer of
the cogino assombly. :
MWM%MWMH pasitive, suppostable opinion
th@m%m that thia fire vas most probably anything oihex
. accidentsl .
Howreaer, we can not, st this time, abaolustely aliminste the possibility of lnsan involvement and/or
an fotentional act with unintended conseqoences vy 8 caugafion.
Evidomcs: '

No physical evidence was removed from the vehicle during this examinaiton.

o Mo f—
; CFEL, CHFIL, MFE, FACFE
Sendor Porenslc Bxamines




Farmers [nsurance Sle: 51 [ /9199

Exhibit 1 Esteblishing photograph identifyi
unit examtned and showing extent of fire -
demage to front and right side extetior of g
vehiclke.

Exhihit 2 View

Exhibit 3 Another view showing bum pattern
and fire damage to the ffont and right side
exterior of vehicle.

Y

Phoio enlargemenis are available upon requesi

CFAS File: 103 CFA 0123

ghowing burn patiems and

’5I fire damage to left side extertor of vehicls.




Farmers [nsorance file: 531 1791599 CHAS Fie: 103 CFA 0123

Exchibit 4 View showing bum pattern and fire
dampags on right siie of cabin and eargo box. |
Note hegvieat burnming occwrred in the

EBxhibit 5 View showing rear of cargo bed
g cxhibiting no fire danage. Also note there
was oo significant burmng under the cargo
box.

Exhibit & Vicw showing burh pattcrn and fire
demage to right side of engine compartment.
Note haavies fire damage ocourred in the
rear half of the cogine compartmert,

Photo sniargements are avallable cpon request



Farmers Insurence file: 51 | /9199 CFAS File: 103 CFA (123

Exhibit 7Another view showing the extent of
fire damage on the right side of the angine
compertroent with the heaviest damage
ocmhginth:upperﬂuhrmquuﬂarnf _
the compartmenr Y

Exhibit 8 View showing extent of fire
damage ang burn paiterns in the front haif of
the engine: compartment

Extibit 9 View showing burm pattern and firs LF: 3
damage to gpper right rear sectinn of the '
cogine block amd head. Note condition of
groonding strap and  heat temper |
discoloration on the fiie] mail, '

Photr eulargenienin are availnbic WpoR request




Farners Insurance file: 51 179199 CFAS Fike: 103 CFA 0123

Exhibét 10 Another view showing the externt
of fire damage to the right rear section of the
engine block amxl hesd — Nole hest
of engine towards from of engine in
irmedipte ares of high hest  tepoper

Exhibit 11 View showing extent of fire
damage to the throttle body awsembly. Note
absence of carbon (s00t) on balkhead behind
tha throttls hody.

Phoio enlergementy are available upos request



Farmers Insurance file: 51 1 /4199 CFAR File: 103 CFA G123

Exzhibit 13 View showing lower right side of
engine block. Note absemce of evidence
of any significant open flame burming or §
tndmnl:minpmgmmto underside of B

I ld.

Exhibit 14 View zshowing extent of fire
‘ ! damage to the left side of the engine block
! and velve cover. Note absence of high heat
temper discoloration on fiel rail.

Exiibit 15 View showing Sehrelder valve on
tight beuk fuel rail. Valve sicm was in place
and the shsence of hegt demage ingide the
valve core indicates Gl vapors were not
venting from the Schreider vaive.




CFASR File; 103 CFA D123

Farmers Insurance file: 57 1 /9199

Exhibit 16 View showing rematms of AC
evaporator core lying on top of bum debria
in right front passenger’s ueat
footwell.

= PN | Byl o7 Bxibit 17 Visw showing aren of clean
g it ' o g ; buming =t fower end of bulkchead well inside

Exhibit 18 View showing condition of wire
hnrnemremamsexhitlhngnnﬂﬂanna of I

Photo ealargements are arvailable upon reguest
ERBO-208-LC-5078



Farmers [nwpance file: 51 1 /9199 CFAS Fila; 103 CFA 0123

Exhibkt 19 Another view showing condiifon
nfmdnglnduhpmdonhﬂ:mnfnnbm.

Exhibit 20 Another view of elecirical wiring
“ and elecironic components installed behind

uﬁﬂ:mﬂwthunghtﬁnntwnwat .
Nots condition of insulation and heat
degradation pattern on frmper cables, 'ﬂ

&:m:u————"

Photo enlargements are availeble upon request M“'m
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BT, LDT.TIE COUNTY JHERIFF'E DEPARTMTNT

Ranartac Datae: aa;zlful Time: 14:=11 Qage: u:L DO1783 (GO0) Poqe: :
Code: XX Crime: VEHICLE FIEE Class: %495

Oeeurrence Dake: 03/21/01- Day: WELHESDAY- T e -
Stagas: Closing QEficer:

Location: HWY 365 fTAYLOR RD, , PT RD: 12a

T o T i =i n BRSNS ===—coasamsasrizassmazs-—EEEZoma=—o===

VICTIM: m DOB: 07/25/1962 paca: W Sex: M

gt: _Gtata: MN Zip: Phana.— Adufjuy:
ot :

PO Hair: @: BLT Hgk: AH1d:
Busitess Nama: )

ENl S —go s ey ame L W mm et P E P EF I P FI- P P (1 FP.I L E-EF IS
VIOTIM: Licangs: Btate: MN 'Igpﬁ U Explres: 01

Ymaar: 57 Hake: FORD 1: wiso le: Color: GORY

Identifiers:

¥in: ' Bigpoeition:
-=il.--:-ﬂ--ul-:illzu=eﬂu mﬂﬂ [T T I T - RN OSSN AR F ==
iﬁu ci’ Wilaon and I, Daputv Tarr vespomdad to the above losation regard..ng a

e fire. The vehicle, a gilver 1537 Ford F150 exl:-:uded cab pickup truck

wag completely totalled with extengive o angine compartmenc and the
intaricr of the gah. The owner/drivers, reporsed ba was driving

r to tha
alled 311.

westbound on the Taylor Bd. when che e aca
ahoulder apd ghszrved sooke coming from u.nder the hood.
The vehicle was towad hy Iren Ranga Towing at tha owner's redquest.

Deputy R. Tarr
rk

---u—-:--:---:—:.-:n--“-.--_n-;;-- = = I T L e

S Ky _ . Co. Att E.i.t;.r AtL. Juv. AL Court Other
Reporting Off:l.cm:i TARR, ROBERT  Humber: D05240 Date: 03721701 Time: 14:11
d hy; EUBASTA Humbsr: 1013 Date: 03/32/¢1 Time: 10:52

Approving O :I.::er EUBASTA, ROAE HNumbar: 901013 Date: 03722701 Time: 10:55

ar ——


















